Spare Parts Pieces de Rechange Tabla de repuestos

9208 L




- (GB): in a given list, components sharing the same letter (A,B,C...), in the “Note” column
are compatible.

- (FR): dans une table, les composants qui presentent la méme lettre (A,B,C...) dans la
colonne “Note”, sont compatibles.

- (DE): Die in einer Tabelle aufgefiihrten Komponenten, die in der Spalte “Anmerkung” mit
demselben Buchstaben (A,B, C...) gekennzeichnet sind, sind kompatibel.

- (RU): B gaHHOM cnMcke KOMMOHeHTbl ¢ oawHakoBbiMn Byksamwn (A, B, C) B rpacde
"TpumeyaHUa' coOBMeCTUMBI.

- (IT): allinterno di una tabella, i componenti che presentano la medesima lettera
(A,B,C...) nella colonna “Nota”, sono compatibili.

- (ES): dentro de una tabla, los componentes de la columna “Nota” que poseen la misma
letra (A, B, C...) son compatibles.

- (PT): em uma determinada tabela, os componentes que apresentarem a mesma letra
(A,B,C...) na coluna “Nota”, sdo compativeis|

NoTES T




INDEX Page

EAZ0088G26A_A ' MOTOR FOR GEARBOX 4
EAZ0138G02A_A | PORTABLE CONTROL UNIT 6
EAZ0088G65A | CHUCK 9
EAZ0088G48A_A1 | SLIDING TROLLEY AND TOOL 14
EAZ0088G50A_CH ' FRAME WITH CLAMP ARM 20
EAZ0088G51A | HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 25
EAZ0088G32A_CH ' HYDRAULIC UNIT 27
EAZ0088G68A | ELECTRIC BOX 30
EAZ0089G31A_A | ELECTRIC BOX 34
0018493 _1 | HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM 38
0018493 2 ' HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM COMPONENTS 39
EEWH703ACWD_B1 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM CSA 40
EEWH703ACWD_B2 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM CSA 41
EEWH703ACWD_B3 | ELECTRIC DIAGRAM CSA 42
0018627_1 | WIRING DIAGRAM 43
0018627_2 | WIRING DIAGRAM 44
0018627_3 | WIRING DIAGRAM 45
0018627_4 | WIRING DIAGRAM 46
0018627_5 | WIRING DIAGRAM 47
0018627_6 | WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS 48
0017905_1 ' WIRING DIAGRAM 49
0017905_2 | WIRING DIAGRAM 50
0017905_3 ' WIRING DIAGRAM 51
0017905_4 | WIRING DIAGRAM 52
0017905_5 | WIRING DIAGRAM 53
0017905_6 | WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS o4

UPDATING GUIDE:
Oct. 2020: EAZ0088G32A_C > C1, EAZ0088G48A_A > A1
EAZ0088G50A_C > C1




<
—
o
AN
S~~~
(o]
o

EAZOO88G26A.A




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

230/400v-50Hz-3ph

1 2-60566A MOTOR , GEARBOX HP 2,5 MOTEUR POUR REDUCTEUR HP 2,5 MOTOR , PARA REDUCTOR HP 2,5
200/345v-50/60Hz-¢
1 2-65466A MOTOR3ph, GEARBOX HP3 MOTEUR3ph REDUCTEUR HP3 MOTOR3ph, REDUCTOR HP3
220v-60Hz-3ph
1 2-72266A MOTOR 220/380V 60Hz 3HP MOTEUR MOTOR
230v-60Hz-1ph
1 28993 MOTOR, GEARBOX HP3 MOTEUR REDUCTEUR HP3 MOTOR, REDUCTOR HP3
4 3390 SPACER - PULLEY ENTRETOISE POULIE ESPACIADOR POLEA
8x30x4
5 EAMO0061G85A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
8.8
6 1-32601 SCREW TE 8X20 8.8 VISH TORNILLO TE
A28
7 2593 BELT COURROIE CORREA
8 2058 PULLEY 70A, 2 GROOVES POULIE 70A 2 RAINURES POLEA 70A 2 RANURAS
D8
9 1-17741 WASHER d.8 RONDELLE P.d.8 ZINC.JAUNE ARANDELA P.D.8
DIN 125A
M8 8K / DIN934
10  1-11733 NUT M8 ECROU M8 6S TUERCA M8 6S
UNI5588-65
M10 8K
11 1-19633B NUT- M10 6S BLK UNI5589-65 ECROU M10 6S TUERCA M10 CL.8 BR
UNI 5589-65
12 1-18541A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
UNI 6593
13 4014232 MOTOR BRACKET SUPPORT MOTEUR SOPORTE MOTOR
M10 8K
14 1-15433 NUT M10 YELLOW ZINCKED DIN 934 ECROU M10 6S TUERCA M10 CL.8 GALV. BLANCO
DIN 934
15  1-15701A SCREW TE 8X30 8G VIS H TORNILLO TE

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




0c0¢/10

VY'VY2098¢€102v3




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
1 EAA0508G15A PORTABLE CONTROL UNIT BOITE COMMANDE PORTATIF UNIDAD MOVIL DE MANDO
2 EAA0426G00A FRAME CHASSIS BASTIDOR
SX
3 EAA0347G80A LEFT PEDAL PEDALE DE GAUCHE PEDAL IZQUIERDA
4 4002196 PEDAL PEDALE PEDAL
MS 09
5 2-10761A MICRO-SWITCH MICRO INTERRUPTEUR MICROINTERRUPTOR
D.14>D.21
6 1-09076A CAP CLOSING COUVERCLE FERMETURE TAPA CIERRE
E.CO 50486
7 4013119 PEDAL-ASSY BASE EMBASE GROUPE PEDALES BASE GRUPO PEDALES
CE
8 4015712 CONTROLS, 8-WAYS MANIPULATEUR 8 POSITIONS INTERRUPTOR 8 POSICIONES
9 3422 UPPER HANDLE POIGNEE SUPERIEURE MANIJA SUPERIOR
CE
10 4006043 SWITCH - 2 POSITION INTERRUPTEUR 2 POSITIONS INTERRUPTOR 2 POSICIONES
11 22435 SEAT- LOCKING SIEGE FIXEGE ESTRIBO DE FIXAJE
12 EAL0443G57A SWITCH LABLE PLAQUETTE INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH LABLE
13 4014408 HOSE-RUBBER W. CABLES TUYAU CAOUTCHOUCAVEC CAVETS TUBO CAUCHO CON CABLES 1 X X
14 EAK0317G66A KIT FIXING PEDAL UNIT COVER KIT DE FIXATION COUVERTURE GROUPE PEC KIT FIJACION COBERTURA PEDAL 1 X
15  EAKO0317G67A KIT FIXING PEDAL UNIT SWITCH KIT DE FIXATION INTERRUPTEUR GROUPE PE KIT FIJACION INTERRUPTOR PEDAL 1 X
16 EAKO0317G71A KIT FIXING PEDAL UNIT FOOT PEDALS KIT DE FIXATION PEDALES KIT FIJACION PEDALES 1 X
~ 17  EAKO0317G69A KIT FIXING PEDAL UNIT KIT UNITE FIXATION DE PEDALE KIT FIJACION UNIDAD PEDAL 1 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B =on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion N. Note Nota

18  EAK0317G70A KIT FIXING PEDAL UNIT BASE KIT DE FIXATION BASE KIT FIJACION BASE 1 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B = on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




riocitl

B'vG9988002Vv3




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

1 EAMO0006G39A WASHER -COPPER 1/4 RONDELLE CUIVRE 1/4 ARANDELA COBRE 1/4
2 EAA0356G61A DISTRIBUTOR, REVOLVING DISTRIBUTEUR PIVOTTANT COLLECTOR ROTATIVO
3 EAA0356G55A SEAL-DISTRIBUTOR, REVOLVING JOINT DISTRIBUTEUR PIVOTTANT JUNTA COLLECTOR ROTATIVO
4 1-49810A SCREW STEI 6X25 12K VIS FHc TORNILLO STEI
M6 6S
5 1-11633A NUT-HEX. M6 6S ECROU M6 6S TUERCA M6 CL.8 BR-MEDIO
UNI 5588
6 13945 DISTRIBUTOR, REVOLVING DISTRIBUTEUR PIVOTTANT COLLECTOR ROTATIVO
7 1-10133 NUT -S.LOCK,LOW - M10 ECROU AUTOBL.BAS M10 TUERCA M10 AUT.BAS.CL.6
8 1-10141A1 WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 ARANDELA D 10
9 4013908 FLANGE,REAR FLASQUE POSTERIEUR PLATO TRACERO
M10X35 8G
10  1-34601A SCREW VIS TORNILLO
UNI 5739-65
11 13911 SEAL OR JOINT OR EMPAQUE 'OR'
12 1-24933A NUT M20 6S ECROU M20 6S TUERCA M20 CL.8 BR
13 13904 SPRING, RECALL CYL,CHUCK OUTER RESSORT RAPPEL CYL.AUTOC.EXTER. RESORTE REGRESO CILINDRO AUTOC
8x11
14 1-02672A TONGUE KEY LANGUETTE LENGUITA
UNI 6606-69
15 4015483 WORM-SCREW WITH SUPPORTS VIS SANS FIN AVEC ROULEMENTS TORN.SIN FIN CON RODAMIENTOS
30X62X21.25
16 1-06463A SUPPORT ROUILLEMENT RODAMIENTO A RODILLOS
17 15477 WARM SCREW VIS SANS FIN TORNILLO SIN FIN

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion N. Note Nota

18  EAMO0052G98A SEAL, GEARBOX JOINT, REDUCTEUR EMPAQUE REDUCTOR 2 X

19 14704 FLANGE, GEARBOX LOCK FLASQUE FERMETURE REDUCTEUR PLATO REDUCTOR 1 X

20  1-17709A SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI 1 X

21 14404 SPRING RECALL CYLINDER RESSORT RAPPEL VERIN RESORTE REGRESO CIL. 1 X

22 13903 ROD,CHUCK CYLINDER TIGE CYLINDRE AUTOCENTRANT EJE CILINDRO AUTOCENTRANTE 1 X
12X30 h6

23 13912 PIN, CYLINDRIC TIGE CYLINDRIQUE EJE CILINDRICO 2 X
DIN 6325

24  EAMO0046G97A CYLINDER CHAMBER + FLANGE CHAMBRE CYLINDRE + BRIDE CAMARA CILINDRO + ARANDELA 1 X

25 13915 PIN, STABILIZING ROD TIGE BIELLE STABILISATION EJE BRAZO ESTABILIZACION 1 X
Di.18xDe.35xSp.1

26 EAMO0060G70A WASHER - ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION 1 X

27  EAC0097G82A WASHER-MUFFLER D.12 RONDELLE - SILENCIEUX D.12 ARANDELA SILENCIADOR D.12 1 X

28 EAMO0082G18A SPACER, ADAPTORS ENTRETOISE BRIDES ESPACIADOR BRIDAS 1 X
D20 white zinc

29  1-10641 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA 1 X
UNI 6592-69

30 13925 FLANGE, CROSS FLASQUE EN CROIX PLATO A CRUZ 1 X

31 13923 PLATE- PUSHING TOLE DE POUSSEE PLATO DE PRESSION 1 X

32 8-18414A COLLAR, ROD GUIDE ANNEAU GUIDAGE TIGE ANILLO GUIA EJE 1 X
TCE M12x35 12,9

33  1-32309A SCREW VIS TORNILLO 1 X
UNI 5931

34 EAMO0O075G88A PLATE, SUPPORT- SCREWS TOLE SUPPORT VIS CHAPA DE SOPORTE TORNILLOS 1 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B =on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion N. Note Nota

35 17333 ROD REGISTER BIELLE DE STABILISATION BIELA DE REGISTRO 1 X

36 18931 JAW GRIFFE GARRA 1 X

37 13922 PIN CLAMP BUTEE POUR GRIFFE EJE POR MORDAZA 1 X

38  1-3677 RING-SNAP d.12 BAGUE DE BUTEE d.12 ANILLO DE PARO RADIAL D12 2 X

39 13919 SCREW, CHUCK ROD VIS BIELLE AUTOCENTRANT TORNILLO BRAZO AUTOCENTRANTE 2 X

40 4013916 ROD,CHUCK - ASSY BIELLE ASSEMBLEE BRAZO AUTOCENTRANTE ENSEMBLADO 1 X

41 1-25033A NUT - S.LOCK,LOW- M16 ECROU AUTOBL.BAS M16 TUERCA M16 AUT.BAS.CL.6 2 X

42 EAMO0046G96A WASHER- ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION 1 X

43 13933 WASHER- ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION 1 X

44 23350 SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANCIADOR 1 X

45 4020823 SEAL, PISTON COMPLETE JOINT PISTON COMPLETE EMPAQUE PISTON COMPLETO 1 X X
PS50X62

46 EAAO0338G91A SHIMS RONDELLES,EPAISSEUR ARANDELA 1 X

47 13939 FLANGE GEARBOX FLASQUE REDUCTEUR PLATO REDUCTOR 1 X

48  8-13814A SEAL-WORM SCREW ANNEAU- JOINT PIVOT ARO DE JUNTO EJE 1 X X
16X40X5

49  EAMO101G83A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA 1 X

50  1-02937A NUT-S.LOCK,LOW - MB 16X1.5 58 ECROU MB 16X1,5 5S AUTO-BL. TUERCA M16X1,5 AUT.B.CL6 1 X

51 2005 PULLEY ASSY 160A, 2 GROOVES POULIE 160A 2 GORGES POLEA 160A 1 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion . Note Nota

M8X100 8K
52 1-17709 SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHe TORNILLO TCEI 1 X
ISO 4762
53 13901 PISTON,CHUCK PISTON AUTOCENTRANT PISTON AUTOCENTRANTE 1 X
"D.20,63X2,62"
54 8-18614A SEAL OR JOINT OR EMPAQUE OR 1 X X
55  EAMO125G12A CROWN, BRONZE COURONNE DENTEE CORONA DENTADA 1 X
56 1-15979A SCREW - PIERCED 1/4 VIS PERCEE 1/4 TORNILLO 1/4 2 X
57  EAS2112G56A HOSE FOR MANIFOLD TUYAU POUR COLLECTEUR PIVOTTANT TUBO RIGIDO 1 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B = on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




EAZO088G48A

10/2014




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

1 1-10733 NUT- S.LOCK,LOW- M20 ECROU M20 AUTOBLOC.HAUT TUERCA M20 AUT.BAS.CL.6
2 4013955 HOOK, TOOLHOLDER HOOK FOR TOOL ARM CORCHETE PORTA UTIL
3 EAMO067G69A SPRING-RECALL ARM, BEAD BREAKER RESSORT RAPPEL BRAS DETALONNEUR MUELLE REGRESO BRAZO DESTAL.
4 14233 LATCH PIN GOUPILLE ESPINA
5 4014234 LEVER- RECALL, TOOL LEVIER DECROCHEMENT OUTIL PALANCA DESBLOQUEO UTIL
6 17952 PROTECTION NUTS M8 PROTECTION ECROUS M8 PROTECCION DADOS M8
M6X30
7 1-23752A PIN-SPLIT ELASTIC GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE HEBILLA ELASTICA
DIN 1481
8 13947 PIN, MOVEMENTS- SADDLE GOUPILLE MOUVEMENT CHARIOT ESPINA
M14X20 8G
9 1-55001A SCREW VIS TORNILLO
UNI 5739-65
D.60X14X6
10 EAS2089G05A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
11 13954 AXEL, MOVEMENT- TOOL AXE MOUVEMENT OUTIL COLUMNA GUIA UTIL
RAL 3000 RED
12 4014599 CARRIAGE, TOOL-HOLDER CHARIOT PORTE-OUTIL CARRO PORTA UTIL
RAL 5015 BLUE
12 4027270 CARRIAGE, TOOL-HOLDER CHARIOT PORTE-OUTILS CARRETILLA LLEVA UTILS
BLACK
12 EAS2228G29A CARRIAGE, TOOL-HOLDER CHARIOT PORTE-OUTIL CARRETILLA LLEVA UTILS
M12X30 12K
13 7707389 SCREW VIS STHI TORNILLO SCHE
UNI5925
M12 8S
14 1-22733A NUT - M12 6S ECROU M12 6S TUERCA M12 CL.8 BR
DIN 936
M12
15 17951 NUTS PROTECTION PROTECTION POUR ECROUS PROTECCION DADOS

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

TE M10x50 8.8

16 1-39701A SCREW vis TORNILLO 8
UNI 5737-65
17 EAMO059G80A  CAM CAME CAMA ECCENTRICA 8
18 13952 ROD SLIDER SUPPORT TIGE SUPPORT GUIDE EJE SOPORTE GUIA 1
ST.1489
19 EACO096GO1A  PLATE, SIDE- SADDLE TOLE LATERALE CHARIOT GUIA LATERAL CARRO 3
20 13950 ROD, SLIDER FIXING TIGE FIXAGE GUIDE EJE FIXACION GUIA 2
M8X40 8G
21 7105329 SCREW vis TORNILLO 6
UNI 5737-65
22 1-32001A3 SCREW TE 8X35 8G VIS H TORNILLO TE 6
D.8
23 1-3048 WASHER SHAKEPROOF D8 BLK. RONDELLE DIAM 8 ARANDELA DE D.8 11
DIN 6798/A
] ST.1005
24 3535 PAD-PLASTIC,TOOLHOLDER CARRIAGE GUIDES GUIAS 6
25 11604 REGISTER REGISTRE GUIA DE REGISTRO 3
ST.1381
M16 CL.8
26 1-21333A NUT ECROU TUERCA 3
UNI 5589 BR
M16
27 7020221 NUT ECROU BULON 3
UNI5587-68
28 14682 SCREW, TOOL-CARRIAGE ADJ VIS REGLAGE PORTE-OUTIL TORN.AJUSTE PORTA-UTIL 3
D8
29 117741 WASHER d.8 RONDELLE P.d.8 ZINC.JAUNE ARANDELA P.D.8 11
DIN 125A
M8x25,ISO 4017
30 1-32701A1 SCREW M8X25 VIS H TORNILLO TE 11
DIN933
M12X35 12.9
31 7707349 SCREW VIS STHI TORNILLO SCHE 3
UNI 5923-67
12X36
32 1-26641A WASHER - Th.3 RONDELLE ARANDELA COMUN ZINC 3
UNI 6593

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

33 1-23233A NUT M12 ECROU M12 TUERCA M12 CL.8 BR

BR
34 1-48601A SCREW 10X100 10.9 A2R UNI5737-65 VIS H TORNILLO TE

UNI5737-65
35 13948 ROLLER PLATFORM ROULEAU ESTRADE RODILLO PLATAFORMA
36  1-10133 NUT -S.LOCK,LOW - M10 ECROU AUTOBL.BAS M10 TUERCA M10 AUT.BAS.CL.6

RAL 3000 RED
37 4014600 MOBILE RAMP PLATES-FORMES MOBILES SOPORTE MOBILE

RAL 5015 BLUE
37 4027264 CONTROLS,PORTABLE PEDANE MOBILE PEDANA MOBIL

BLACK
37  EAS2228G30A SLIDING CARRIAGE PEDANE MOBILE PEDANA MOBIL

) 4x42

38 4923 PIN GOUPILLE PASADOR ELASTICA

(DIN 1481)
39 3179 TUBE-STEEL,SHOCK ABSORBER TUBE PORTE RESSORT TUBO SOPORTE RESORTE
40 3320 PLUG, PLASTIC- SHOCK ABSORBER BOUCHON APPUI AMORTISSEUR TAPON

ST.994
41 4014603 TOOL-HOLDER ASSY GROUPE PORTE-OUTIL GRUPO UTIL

M6X55 8.8
42 7104319 SCREW VIS H TORNILLO

UNI 5737-65
43 3187 SPRING - SHOCK ABSORBER RESSORT AMORTISSEUR BRAS RESORTE AMORTIGUADOR BRAZO
44 3188 PLUG- SHOCK ABSORBER,ARM BOUCHON AMORTISSEUR BRAS TAPON

ST.994

M6
45  1-9933 NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE M6 ECROU M6 AUTO-BL. TUERCA M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6

DIN 985
46 4004151 HOSE WITH SPRING, TOOL.BALANCING TUBE AVEC RESSORT,BALANCEMENT TUBO CON RESORTE

M6X50 8G
47 1-17009A SCREW VIS STHI TORNILLO SCHE

UNI 5931-67

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

48 EAMO0101G23A UNLOCKING SPRING, EXTERNAL RESSORT EXTERNE, LEVIER RESORTE EXTERIOR PALANCA
49  EAMO0064G48A INTERNAL SPRING RESSORT INTERNE RESORTE INTERIOR

D.11
50 EAC0078G22A KNOB FOR PIN MANETTE PIVOT MANIJA EJE

ST.229

M8 8K / DIN934
51 1-11733 NUT M8 ECROU M8 6S TUERCA M8 6S

UNI5588-65

M8X20 12K
52 7705549 SCREW VIS STHI TORNILLO SCHE

UNI 5923
53 4019891 TOOL TOOL, DOUBLE HERRAMIENTA DOBLE

60X21,5X1,5
54  EAMO0043G61A WASHER, ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION

60X46X1,5
55  EAMO0032G46A ADJUSTMENT WASHER RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION
56  EAMO0059G67A BUSHING - DISK,BEAD BREAKER COQUILLE DISQUE DETALONNEUR CASQUILLO

7663-A CH=9
57  1-18084A GREASER-NIPPLE M8x1,25 GRAISSEUR A BILLES ENGRASADOR A ESFERA M8x1,25
58 EAS2100G35A DISC, BEAD BREAKER DISQUE DETALONNEUR DISCO DESTALONADOR

20X110 8G
59 7111079 SCREW VIS TORNILLO

UNI 5737-65

M8X12 8G
60  1-32401A SCREW VIS TORNILLO

UNI 5739-65

D8
61 1-17741 WASHER d.8 RONDELLE P.d.8 ZINC.JAUNE ARANDELA P.D.8

DIN 125A
62  EAS2100G38A PLATE- RETAINER PLAQUETTE ARRET ARANDELA PISTONERA
63 4019892 SUPPORT,DOUBLE TOOL SUPPORT, DOUBLE OUTIL SUPORTE, UTIL

60X46X1,5
64  EAMO032G46A ADJUSTMENT WASHER RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion . Note Nota
60X21,5X1,5
65 EAMO0043G61A WASHER, ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION 1
66 14646 LOCKING TOOL SUPPORT BUTEE SUPPORT OUTIL FERMO SOPORTE UTIL 2
M8X100 8K
67  1-17709 SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHe TORNILLO TCEI 2
ISO 4762

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = on request - sur demande - a peticién C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




6102/80

0'VY05988002V3




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

RAL 3000 RED

1 4014602 PROTECTION, PUMP PROTECTION CENTRALE PROTECCION BOMBA
RAL5015
1 4027266 PROTECTION,PUMP PROTECTION CENTRALE PROTECCION BOMBA
BLACK
1 EAS2228G32A PROTECTION,PUMP PROTECTION CENTRALE PROTECCION BOMBA
2 1-37609 SCREW TCEI 8X12 8G VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI
D8-UNI6592-69
3 1-10041 WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ.
DIN 125
4 4013964 BELTS PROTECTION PROTECTION COURROIES PROTECTOR DE LA CORREA
5 1-31241A WASHER D.5 MM RONDELLE DIAM 5 ARANDELA PLANA D.5 BR
D 4.8X9.5TE Z.B
6 1-3924 SELF-LOCK SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. TORNILLO AUTOF.
MeX16 8K
7 1-16309 SCREW HEX SOCKET M 6X16 VIS CHe TORNILLO TCEI
ISO 4762
8 1-13241 WASHER,FLAT, d.6 RONDELLE DIAM 6 ARANDELA PLANA D.6 BR
9 5903 OIL SEAL RING JOINT POUR PIVOT ANILLO DE TENIDA POR EJE
RAL 3000 RED
10 4014601 GEARBOX COVER COUVERCLE REDUCTEUR TAPA REDUCTOR
BLUE BUC.
10 4027265 COVER,GEARBOX COUVERCLE REDUCTEUR TAPA REDUCTOR
BLACK
10  EAS2228G31A COVER,GEARBOX COUVERCLE REDUCTEUR TAPA REDUCTOR
RAL 3000 RED
11 4025122 CHUCK ARM + BUSHING BRAS PORTE MANDRIN +COQUILLES BRAZO MANDRIL CON HEBILLA
11 4027268 ARM, SPINDLE BRINGING +BUSHES BRAS PRENDE BROCHE + DOUILLES BRAZO LLEVA EJE + BUJES
BLACK
11 EAA0509G46A ARM, SPINDLE BRINGING +BUSHES BRAS PRENDE BROCHE + DOUILLES BRAZO LLEVA EJE + BUJES

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

12 1-09276A 1/2" CAP BOUCHON 1/2" TAPON 1/2"
13 2-09961A MICROSWITCH WITH BOX MICRO AVEC BOITE MICRORRUPTOR CON CAJA
M5X40 8.8
14 1-15509A SCREW VIS CHc TORNILLO
UNI 5931-67
D.5
15 1-1448 WASHER, TOOTHED D.5 RONDELLE DENTEE D. 5 ARANDELA DENTADA E.D.5
RAL 3000 RED
16 14595 LEVER SAFETY LEVIER SECURITE PALANCA DE SEGURIDAD
RAL5015
16 27239 LEVER, SAFETY LEVIER SECURITE CHAPA SECURIDAD
BLACK
16 EAS2228G27A LEVER, SAFETY LEVIER SECURITE CHAPA SECURIDAD
17 EAM0082G16A SPACER- LEVER, SECURITY ENTRETOISE LEVER SURETE ESPACIADOR PALANCA SEGURIDAD
M8X12 8G
18  1-32401A SCREW VIS TORNILLO
UNI 5739-65
19 1-17023A SELF TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTOTARAUDEUSE TORNILLO AUTORROSCANTE
ST.1130
20 5917 PROTECTION - HOSES,OIL PROTECTION TUYAUX HUILE PROTECCION TUBOS ACEITE
4,8X300
21 5-05145A PIPE CLAMP COLLIER TUYAUX HUILE COLLAR TUBOS ACEITE
22 15368 PROTECTION, OIL HOSE PROTECTION TUYAUX HUILE PROTECCION TUBOS HIDRAULICOS
23 1-23852A PIN-SPLIT 6X50 BROCHE ELASTIQUE PASADOR ELASTICA
24 4021249 KIT,SEALS CYLINDER 45X22 JEU JOINTS CYLINDRE 45X22 JUEGO EMPAQUES CILINDRO 45X22
25  1-23352A PIN - 6X40 BROCHE ELASTIQUE PASADOR ELASTICA
26 4016639 CYLINDER-SADDLE, MOVEMENT VERIN MOUVEMENTS CHARIOT CILINDRO MOVIMIENTO CARRO

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
7663-A CH=9
27  1-18084A GREASER-NIPPLE M8x1,25 GRAISSEUR A BILLES ENGRASADOR A ESFERA M8x1,25
D.50X30X2
28 EAS2067G51A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
29 14285 CYLINDER, LOCKING RING COLLIER DE BLOCAGE VERIN ANILLO BLOQUEO CILINDRO
M6X14 8K
30  1-60809A SCREW TCEI 6X14 8G VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI
ISO 4762
D.60X30
31 4021620 KIT SEALS CYLINDER JEU JOINTS VERIN JUEGO EMPAQUES CILINDRO
32 4018861 PROTECTION CARTER BELT PROTECTION CARTER COURROIE PROTECCION CARTER CORREA
33 13934 SEAL FOR GEARBOX JOINT BOITE REDUCTEUR EMPAQUE CAJA REDUCTOR
152X172X8
34 13935 LOCKING CLIP COLLIER SERRE-TUYAU COLLAR
140-V3-032-NBR
35 EAC0060G84A SEAL - NCR JOINT NCR GUARNICION NCR
PG 21
36 14226 CLIP WITH NUT PASSE-CABLE AVEC ECROU SOPORTE CABLE+BULON
37  2-12557A CABLE-GLAND PG 16 LAPP KAB PRESSE-CABLE PG 16 PRENSACABLE PG 16
D.50x40,5x2
38 EAMO060G86A WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
39 EAMO0070G15A WASHER- ADJUSTMENT RONDELLE DE REGLAGE ARANDELA DE REGULACION
GROOVER D10
40  1-3046 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA
UNI1751-52/A(B
41 EACO0060G41A PROTECTION,TOWER PROTECTION POTENCE PROTECCION PARA POSTE
42 1-19041A WASHER 5X16X1 RONDELLE 5X16X1 BRUNIE ARANDELA 5X16X1
43  1-24423A SCREW -S.THREAD, 10EX13TE VIS AUTOTAR. TORNILLO AUTOF.

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
M10X35 8G
44 1-34601A SCREW VIS TORNILLO
UNI 5739-65
ST.1197
45 7101 DIPSTICK AXE POUR NIVEAU HUILE EJE NIVEL ACEITE
46 14662 COVER BELT PROTECTION COUVERCLE PROTECTION COURROIE CAJA PROTECCION CORREA
47  1-19009A SCREW 10X20 8.8 BLK UNI5931-67 VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI
UNI5931-67
d.10
48  1-3148 EXT.SHAKEPROOF d.10 DIN 6798/A RONDELLE DEINTEE d.10 ARANDELA DENTADA E D.10
DIN 6798/A
49 4004879 PIN-ARM,CHUCK AXE BRAS AUTOCENTRANT EJE FULCRO BRAZO AUTOCENTRANTE
BXK26
50 4014227 CYLINDER, CHUCK LIFT CYLINDRE SOUL.MANDRIN CILINDRO LEVAJE MANDRIN
) ID135 OD140 TH60
51 1-16965A BUSHING METAL BAGUE METALLIQUE CASQUILLO METALICO

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




10/2014

EAZO088G51A




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

1 EAMO006G39A  WASHER -COPPER 1/4 RONDELLE CUIVRE 1/4 ARANDELA COBRE 1/4 24
2 1-15979A SCREW - PIERCED 1/4 VIS PERCEE 1/4 TORNILLO 1/4 11
3 EAM0061GO7A  HOSE- SADDLE, OPENING TUYAU OUVERTURE CHARIOT TUBO HIDRAULICO 1
4 18607 HOSE OIL TUYAU HUILE TUBO AGEITE 1
5 18747 HOSE OIL TUYAU HUILE TUBO AGEITE 1
1/4"
6  1-16079A FITTING NIPPLE RACCORD NIPPLE EMPALME NIPLE 1
1/4"
7 4018610 VALVE, RECALL- REGISTERED VANNE DE RETOUR VALVULA RIT. 1
M/F 1/4”
8 18748 FITTING RACCORD EMPALME 1
1/4"
9 20344 FITTING RACCORD EMPALME 1
10 18746 HOSE OIL TUYAU HUILE TUBO AGEITE 1
11 13963 HOSE, SADDLE- CLOSING TUYAU FERMETURE CHARIOT TUBO HIDRAULICO 1
12 EAS2112G56A  HOSE FOR MANIFOLD TUYAU POUR COLLECTEUR PIVOTTANT TUBO RIGIDO 1
13 EAMO060G84A  PISTON - DESCENT SPEED CONTROL CROGCHET REGLAGE DESCENTE CONOS 1
14 EAMO0B0G83A  SPRING-MOVEMENT, PIVOT RESSORT MOUVEMENT PIVOT RESORTE MOVIMIENTO EJE 1

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




EAZO088G32A_C

07/2019




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

1 2-68766A PUMP MOTOR 200/345V 60Hz 1.5kW MOTEUR POMPE HYDR. 200/345V60HZ1.5kW  MOTOR BOMBA HIDRAULICA 200/345V60HZ1.5 1
200/220v-60Hz-1ph
1 2-95866A MOTOR FOR HYDR. PUMP 1PH.220V HP2 MOTEUR POMPE HP2 MOTOR BOMBA HIDRAULICA HP2
UL/CSA
230/400v-200/345v
1 2-49266A MOTOR HP2 - HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTEUR POMPE HP2 MOTOR BOMBA HIDRAULICA HP2
50/60Hz-3ph
D8-UNI6592-69
4 1-10041 WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ.
DIN 125
M8X100 8K
5 1-17709 SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI
ISO 4762
6 14486 CAP, FULL COMLETE BOUCHON COMPLET, LONGUE TAPON COMPLETO
7 14478 HALFJOINT REAR DEMI-JOINT ANTERIEUR SEMI-JUNTA ANTERIOR
8 14477 HALF-COUPLING, REAR DEMI-CONNECTION POSTERIEURE SEMI-JUNTO POSTERIOR
9 14484 MAX PRESSURE VALVE SOUPAPE DE PRESSION MAXIM VALVULA DE MAXIMA PRESION
10 14483 ALUMINIUM FLANGE EMBASE EN ALUMINIUM CHAPA DE ALUMINIO
11 8-14314A OR SEAL DI.110,70X3,53A+P 4437 JOINT OR DI.110,70X3,53 A+P 4437 JUNTA OR DI.110,70X3,53A+P 4437
12 14474 HOSE, SECONDARY EXHAUST TUYAU DE VIDAGE ACCESSOIRE TUBO ESCAPE AUXILIARIO
3.2
13 14476 PUMP HYDRAULIC POMPE HYDRAULIQUE POMPOA HYDRAULICA
14 14470 CAP,OIL TANK BOUCHON RESERVOIR HUILE TAPA DEPOSITO ACEITE
15 14471 PLUG,OIL DRAIN BOUCHON VIDAGE RESERVOIR HUILE TAPA DESCARGADA DEPOSITO ACEITE
16 14469 TANK,OIL5 LT RESERVOIR HUILE 5 LT DEPOSITO ACEITE DE 5 LITROS
17 15403 FILTER FLAT FILTRE PLAT FILTRO CHATO

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

18 21250 HOSE, EXHAUST TUYAU D'ECHAPPEMENT TUBO DE ESCAPE
19 14485 VALVE CHECK SOUPAPE DE RETENUE VALVULA DE TENIDA
20 14487 CAP,FULL SHORT BOUCHON COMPLET, COURT TAPON COMPLETO
21 14480 BLOCK,CHECK VALVE BLOQUET AVEC SOUPAPE DE RETENUE BLOQUE CON VALVULA DE RETENCION
22 8-12014A SEAL OR 14X1,78 JOINT OR 14X1,78 JUNTA OR 14X1,78
23 14482 BLOCK SPACER BLOQUET D'ENTRETOISE ESPESOR
24 14481 BLOCK,CIRCUITRY BLQUET AVEC CIRCUIT SERIE BLOQUEO CON CIRCUITO EN SERIE
25 7203049 SCREW TCEI 5X30 8G VIS TCEI 5X30 8G TORNILLO TCEI 5X30 8G
26 14479 FLANGE,MOTOR EMBASE ACCROCHAGE MOTEUR ARANDELA CONEXION MOTOR
12 24Vce
27 10562 COIL, SOLENOQID BOBINE ELECTROVANNE BOBINA ELECTROVALVULA
12 24Vce UR
27  EAMO0082G86A UL RECOGNIZED COIL, 24VDC - 27W BOBINE UL RECONNUE, 24VDC - 27W BOBINA UL RECOGNIZED, 24VDC - 27W
28  1-2946 WASHER - GROWER d.8 RONDELLE GROWER d.8 ARANDELA GROWER D.8
29  1-15701A SCREW TE 8X30 8G VISH TORNILLO TE
D.18 OR 4075
30 4126 OR SEAL JOINT OR JUNTA OR
31 4147 CLAMPING RING FOR SOLENOQID EMBOUT DE FIXAGE ARO DE BLOQUEAJE ELECTROVALVULA
24V
32 9437 SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVANNE ELECTROVALVULA
24VDC - UL
32 EAA0408G16A SOLENOID VALVE 24 VDC - 27 W - cETL ELETTROVALVE 24 VDC - 27 W - cETL ELETTROVALVULA 24 VDC - 27 W - cETL

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




EAZO088G68A

11/2014

10

32

N~

i

@@/a/a/o




Pos Code

Designation

Désignation

Designacion

Note Nota

1 EAMO0085G28A BOARD PLATE FOR ELECTRIC BOX BOARD PLATE FOR ELECTRIC BOX PLACA DE PANEL PARA CAJA ELECTRICA 1
2 3-66711A BRIDGE RECTIFIER PONT DE REDRESSEMENT PUENTE RECTIFICADOR 1
3 8-01534A PVC 25x60 RACEWAY CANAL PVC 25X60 CANALINA PVC 25X60 2
4 EAMO0070G21A PLATE, EARTH TOLE DE TERRE CHAPA DE TIERRA 6
0-208-230V
5 7-17301A TRANSFORMER 0-208-230V 0-24/0-26 100VA TRANSFORMATEUR TRANSFORMADOR 1
0-24/0-26 100VA
50/60HZ 7.5KW
6 2-14437A CONTACTOR 3 POLES 24V CONTACTEUR 3POLES 24V CONTACTOR 3 POLOS 24V 2
230V
7 2-62366A MOTOR STARTER PROTECTOR PROTECTEUR DEMARREUR MOTEUR PROTECTOR MOTOR STARTER 1
8 2-15959A SWITCH-DISCONNECTOR INTERRUPTEUR SECTIONNEUR INTERRUPTOR DE BLOQUEO 2
9 2-07633A TERMINAL BLOCK END BRACKET TERMINAL BLOCK END BRACKET TERMINAL BLOCK END BRACKET 2
10  2-29551A SIEGE FUSIBLES SIEGE FUSIBLES SOPORTE FUSIBLES 2
11 2-29351A FUSE CARRIER 32A 10X38 SIEGE FUSIBLE 32A 10X38 PORTAFUSIBLE SEC. TRIP. 32A 10X38 1
12 2-07833A MODULAR TERMINAL BLOCK MODULAR TERMINAL BLOCK MODULAR TERMINAL BLOCK 6
13 2-08333A PLUG-IN BRIDGE PONT ENFICHABLE PUENTE 1
D4x12x1
14 1-16441 Washer plain Rondelle plate Arandela plana 6
DIN 9021
M4x12
15 1-24606A SCREW VIS TORNILLO 6
UNI 7687
M4 x 6
16 1-19804 Screw, Phil Pan head M4X6 VIS CB Tornillo 8
UNI 7687
D4
17 1-1348 WASHER - d.4 RONDELLE d.4 ARANDELA D.4 8
DIN 6798A

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion . Note Nota

18  1-11433 NUT - M4 6S ECROU M4 6S TUERCA M4 CL.8 GALV. 4 X
19  2-62666A PLASTIC FRONT PLATE-DOOR INTERLOCK  PLAQUE AVANT PLASTIQUE - VERROUILLAGE PLACA FRONTAL DE PLASTICO DE ENCASTRE 1 X
) CSA
20 2-16157A METAL CABLE GLAND M25 CSA PRESSE-CABLE METALLIQUE M25 CSA APRIETA-CABLE METALICO M25 CSA 4 X
. CSA
21 2-16057A METAL CABLE GLAND M20 CSA PRESSE-CABLE METALLIQUE M20 CSA APRIETA-CABLE METALICO M20 CSA 2 X
) CSA
22  2-16257A METAL CABLE GLAND M32 CSA PRESSE-CABLE METALLIQUE M32 CSA APRIETA-CABLE METALICO M32 CSA 2 X
M6x10
23  1-54609A SCREW M6 x 10mm ISO7380 Zinc. VIS BHc TORNILLO TBEI 6 X
ISO 7380
CSA
24  EAWO0283G27A CHUCK MOTOR CABLE CSA CABLE MOTEUR MANDRIN CSA CABLE MOTOR MANDRIL CSA 1 X
i CSA
25 EAW0283G26A HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR CABLE CSA CABLE MOTEUR POMPE HYDRAULIQUE CSA CABLE MOTOR BOMBA HIDRAULICA CSA 1 X
i CSA
26 EAWO0282G21A CSA 3 PHASE MAINS CABLE CSA 3 PHASE MAINS CABLE CABLE RED TRIFASICO CSA 1 X
i CSA
27  EAW0283G29A CSA SOLENOID VALVES CABLE CABLE ELECTROVANNES CSA CABLE ELECTROVALVULAS CSA 1 X
CSA
28 EAWO0283G28A MICRISWITCH CABLE CSA CABLE BUTEE CABLE TOPE RECORRIDO 1 X
) ) CSA
29  EAW0282G78A MOTOR THERMAL PROTECTION CABLE CSA CABLE PROTECTION THERMIQUE MOTEUR C¢ CABLES DE PROTECCION TERMICA MOTOR C 1 X
30 EAWO0282G77A PUMP THERMAL PROTECTION CABLE CSA CABLE PROTECTION THERMIQUE POMPE CS/ CABLES DE PROTECCION TERMICA BOMBA C 1 X
31 2-14237A CONTACTOR 15kW , 1NO, 24VAC CONTACTEUR 15kW , 1NO, 24VAC CONTACTOR 15kW, 1NO, 24VAC 1 X
CSA version
32  2-27451A FUSE HOLDER 10X38 2 WAYS CSA FUSE HOLDER 10X38 2 WAYS CSA FUSE HOLDER 10X38 2 WAYS CSA 1 X
33  1-04383A LOCKNUT 20X1.5 ECROU DE SERRAGE 20X1.5 TUERCA DE AJUSTE 20X1.5 2 X
34 1-04483A LOCKNUT 25X1.5 ECROU DE SERRAGE 25X1.5 TUERCA DE AJUSTE 25X1.5 4 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B =on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion N. Note Nota

35  1-04583A LOCKNUT 32X1.5 ECROU DE SERRAGE 32X1.5 TUERCA DE AJUSTE 32X1.5 2 X

A = available - disponible - disponible B = on request - sur demande - a peticion C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




EAZO089G31A

03/2015




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
M4x25
1 1-61009A SCREW VIS TORNILLO 2 X
ISO 7380
3 pcs.STS 2,5 Vers.
3 2-08033A TERMINAL BLOCK BORNIER BORNE 3
5 pcs R-Vers.
12 PCS STS 2,5
4 2-08133A TERMINAL BLOCK BORNIER BORNE 13 X
16 PCS R VERSIOI
5 2-08233A END COVER COUVERCLE FINAL TAPA FINAL 1
6 2-08333A PLUG-IN BRIDGE PONT ENFICHABLE PUENTE 1
24V 50/60Hz
7 2-13561A AUXILIARY SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR AUXILIAIRE INTERRUPTOR AUXILIAR 1 X
8 2-29651A END SECTION FOND FINAL PLACA TERMINAL 1
) AC 400V/50HZ
9 2-62266A MOTOR STARTER PROTECTOR 4.5/6.3A DISJONCTEUR MAGNETOTHERMIQUE 4,5/6,3, INTERRUPTOR MAGNETOTERMICO 4.5/6.3A 1
AC 440V/60HZ
230V
9 2-62366A MOTOR STARTER PROTECTOR PROTECTEUR DEMARREUR MOTEUR PROTECTOR MOTOR STARTER 1
10  2-62666A PLASTIC FRONT PLATE-DOOR INTERLOCK  PLAQUE AVANT PLASTIQUE - VERROUILLAGE PLACA FRONTAL DE PLASTICO DE ENCASTRE 1
11 3-66711A BRIDGE RECTIFIER PONT DE REDRESSEMENT PUENTE RECTIFICADOR 1
12 2-29551A SIEGE FUSIBLES SIEGE FUSIBLES SOPORTE FUSIBLES 2 X
PG13,5 BLACK
13 2-12457A CABLE GLAND PG13,5 BLACK SERRE-CABLE PG13,5 NOIR PRENSACABLE PG13,5 NEGRO 1 X
14 EAMO0070G21A PLATE, EARTH TOLE DE TERRE CHAPA DE TIERRA 1
PG9 SKINTOP
15  1-03383A NUT ECROU TUERCA 1
GPM-GL13,5
16 1-03283A LOCKNUT - PG 13.5 THREAD SIZE ECROU BLOC. SKINTOP GPM-GL13,5 TUERCA BLOQ. SKINTOP GPM-GL13,5 1
17 2-13657A PRESS CABLE SERRE-CABLE APRIETA-CABLE 2 X

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
PG11 WL ser.
18  1-03483A LOCKNUT PG11 THREAD SIZE ECROU BLOCAGE SKINTOP PG 11 TUERCA BLOQ. SKINTOP PG 11 2
PG21 WL ser.
19 2-13757A PRESS CABLE SERRE-CABLE APRIETA-CABLE 2
PG 21
20  1-03583A HEX NUT ECROU TUERCA HEXAGONAL 2
OPTION
21 2-07533A BLOCK, TERMINAL BOARD BUTEE BOITE A BORNES BLOQUEO TERMINAL 2
22 7-17001A TRANSFORMER 1 PHASE 100VA TRANSFORMATEUR MONOPH.100VA TRANSFORMADOR MONOFAS.100VA 1
PG9 SKINTOP
23 2-13557A PRESS CABLE PG 9 PRESSE A CABLE PG 9 PRENSACABLE PG 9 1
d4,2
24 1-5547 WASHER RONDELLE ARANDELA 7
25  2-29351A FUSE CARRIER 32A 10X38 SIEGE FUSIBLE 32A 10X38 PORTAFUSIBLE SEC. TRIP. 32A 10X38 3
3X16A
26 2-15759A SWITCH BLOCK INTERRUPTEUR BLOC INTERRUPTOR BLOQUEO 1
27  2-25451A BIPOLAR FUSE HOLDER 10,3X38MM PORTEFUSIBLE BIPOLAIRE 10,3X38MM PORTAFUSIBLE BIPOLAR 10,3X38MM 1
M8 8K / DIN934
28  1-11733 NUT M8 ECROU M8 6S TUERCA M8 6S 8
UNI5588-65
29  1-11433 NUT - M4 6S ECROU M4 6S TUERCA M4 CL.8 GALV. 4
D8
30 1-1748 WASHER SHAKEPROOF D8 DIN 6798/AGALV. RONDELLE DIAM 8 GALV. ARANDELA DE D.8 GALVANIZ. 4
DIN 6798A
31 1-1548 WASHER-LOCK d.6 RONDELLE DE d.6 ARANDELA DE D.6 4
D4
32 1-1348 WASHER - d.4 RONDELLE d.4 ARANDELA D.4 5
DIN 6798A
D4x12x1
33 1-16441 Washer plain Rondelle plate Arandela plana 16
DIN 9021
M8x25,I1SO 4017
34 1-32701A1 SCREW M8X25 VISH TORNILLO TE 4

DIN933

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




Pos Code Designation Désignation Designacion Note Nota
M4x16
35 1-13609 SCREW TCEI 4X16 8G VIS CHc TORNILLO TCEI 1
UNI 5931
M4x12
36 1-24606A SCREW VIS TORNILLO 16
UNI 7687
M4 x 6
37 1-19804 Screw, Phil Pan head M4X6 VIS CB Tornillo 6
UNI 7687
M6x10
38 1-54609A SCREW M6 x 10mm ISO7380 Zinc. VIS BHc TORNILLO TBEI 4
ISO 7380
39 EAA0364G73A SUPPRESSOR FILTER FILTRE ANTIPARASITE FILTRO REDUCTOR 1
11 KW 24 VAC
40 2-14537A CONTACTOR 3 POLES 24V 50/60HZ 11KW CONTACTEUR 3 POLES 24V 50/60HZ 11KW CONTACTOR 3POLOS 24V 50/60HZ 11KW 1
50/60HZ 7.5KW
40 2-14437A CONTACTOR 3 POLES 24V CONTACTEUR 3POLES 24V CONTACTOR 3 POLOS 24V 1
41 EAA0376G66A CONTACTOR CONTACTEUR CONTACTOR 1
42 EAA0382G36A ILLUMINATED GREEN PUSH BUTTON BOUTON-POUSSOIR VERT PULSADOR VERDE ILUMINADO 1
43 EAW0277G66A MAIN POWER CABLE CABLE D'ALIMENTATION CABLE DE ALIMENTACION 1
44 EAW0277G71A HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR CABLE CABLE MOTEUR DE POMPE CABLE MOTOR BOMBA 1
45 EAW0277G72A CHUCK MOTOR CABLE CHUCK MOTOR CABLE CHUCK MOTOR CABLE 1
46 EAW0277G73A ENS STROKE CABLE ENS STROKE CABLE ENS STROKE CABLE 1
47 EAW0277G74A OIL SOLENOID VALVES CABLE OIL SOLENOID VALVES CABLE OIL SOLENOID VALVES CABLE 1

A = available - disponible - disponible

B = onrequest - sur demande - a peticién

C = suggested - suggeré - sugerido




68100 5Nomm§ W_w mmmwwm_ uzmﬁm«mmwn wnwnwm 3N 30N |, 35701 va FONYHD  NOILYOTJIOOW  ONN¥IONTY YOI 100W "N
A9 gaUsAL INIHOYW 3002 9| 3S0H 3191X314 ONV G | 03N3LSI939 A WA Nynl3d NON 0300¥
33 009Z)9 NIHISI INVIAAH YWIHIS y¥d 3708INOD T 438 INTHOVI INoVahoo | ss-€0- 1o 971 m_._m?u.c N¥ANL 13 571 mmE_mGuzzm w_:omw_\,zoz 30 3INNYA JLNOIVY .
. o, N 30091 33 0092Ag 0317NvyaI YW3IHIS 14N¥d39 INYVINIAN] 91 HINYIHIS LIW 5°1 1¥3NIUSID 'ONvONINY INHO TIINIA 3.DN439nz
JN SONMNHOIZZ N 301000 DISIA YNIHJIVH 01002 91 3118155374 08NL 3 & | VIVIO1d ONYOLIY NON 10 vI0ATvA OLNNI99¥
S6/10/7€0 009¢
I4 | YIBWIN' 0°d "IN JONVHWDD 73004 37300W
ON-OVMLINY  3NTOND CON| 3UvO WNLYO ¥1va dil ~ 0dll
S39Vd 40 TN dnoyo :
$3¥d 30 "JIN| 39vd| 3dN0¥D U IN9VdWOO ATV
11978 A| 1ivig| 3ddnwe ¥IWDISND INIITD NLYNDIS | NI J0vd NI IN0TNgV4
INIDvd "IN |vNIOvd [ Dddnyd ¥3T131538 3INITTD "739 vWNI4| NI IvsiIdEvd NI OLINMISO]
ALIS02SIA . 311S0ISIA
9 n_._IA 11349TSSNIDHINNT . VL1IS0ISTA
4g J AL1OvdvD 11Dl  JTvIOL 3ONYNILNOD
NFWNT0ATING ~FWI0L .¥LIIVdYD
10 7 7
Jeg | AV
L 06 ¢ zZ'0
d ulw/1 Z1
ZHOS W 089l
ZHOS  Ulw Q0L
NZA 1| |d gz NEA .
3
q e q
S X Lo el et sl
g % . w» z°g
[/ ¢ A
€0 |4 b0
PAN| S'D
Jeq goZ/0s 4V .
59 NO Jeq gl 3d © 90
€1l
£ ¢
IX0L 4 ddNd - ATGW3ISSY HI0AN3SIM
5’9 NO 59 NO 3dW0d - MI0AY3STY IdNoA9
. ) < @ 3dind - NINIIGYIHIIIAS IddNd9
(44 34 VdW0d - 0I01vgy3s 0ddny9
g g v 0
P € b C 1 L]
LbIXSE/SBB 0/9% 22/ SH 9/2%0E/099
ONININHIIO ININI0T 1437 1HITY ES LY IN30S30
39v201830 Y019 DMWY 311040 TILNOW — JIN530
DNNE3HINY T o 5 oNnw3iMd0Te SYNIT T T 5103y ONVDIY T ONYHEY
NIA 7 GLA 1"g 0199v320785 0199vJ2078 YHISINIS Y1530 Y11 WS ¥530510
NZA /7 8ZA (B4 MN NN —N
4 T33HM 40 ONINJ0T 4307T0H T00L 3IIVINMWD 430T0H MINHI Wi
NEA 7 8E c 3IN0Y 39vI071d $TILNO 3LU0d LOINVHO NINONVW 3LNO0d Svag
W v 0 INNYIAINI0TG av NERE A IR ERVRTIRIIEVA ] YIIVAELTIANIAS ¥393TISNY
vLi0Ny 0I99v3207d FISNILN V1M0d O¥AWI ONIMANVW V1¥0d 0IJ3Jvad
2112373 | J1INvaaAH
N ETRERER EL TR ] g l l
WUI33T3 | MIInvaaAH
0311313 | 031 Nvaar
ESNENEEEN]
SIIMYIANIND  OINIWINIATY

=
<
o
)
<
0
o
-
=)
<
o
a
>
T



pi8 ELTE NN R L FONVHD  NOILYOISIOOW  ONNM3ONIY  ¥IIJ100W N
VITOIWYS WALSAS I IMVAOAH SILNANOAWOI _ _
£l 00 NOIINVAAAH IILSAS SALNVSOAN0D ALSIT A9 gals3L INIHOYW 3009 9| 3S0H 31GIX314 ONV G | 03NAISI03Y A WA NINL3¥ NON 0300¥
N 300 JOVINVONOAH NI 3LST IINLS-¥ILSH dve IouLN A N [ Nvauod | s6-co- 10 9'1 1IX3Td NZANL 13 &' | 3TMISTIIUNI YNOLIY NON 30 INNvA UNDIVM [
e L, N 0211MvAGI OINVISWI IIN3NOAWO0D VLSIT 1 971 HINYIHIS LIW &' | 1¥3N31SID 'ONvONINM 3NHD TLINIA 315n439n7
JIN SONINHDIZZ <N 321003 1 ! 1l I ! OLSIA ¥NIHDDVW 01000 9°1 3118155314 08NL 3 5" I ¥1¥1011d ONJOLIY NON 10 viDATvA DINNIDOY
/1
Z z MEOMIN'D'd 9N Fonwkog| 207 HO/€0 009¢ 13500 31300
“UN-OVMLIMY  3INTONO 9N | 31O WnlvO vivo dil ~ 0dIL
S39Vd 40 "IN dNoy9 . V1l
$39vd 30 "uN| 39vd| 3dN0ND 0 INIVdWOO ATVL
11v18 o[ L1v7g| 3ddnuo ¥IWDISND INIITD JNLYNIIS | NI ovW NI 3ND1¥GV
INIOvd "IN |vN19vd | Dddnyd ¥IT13U538 IINIT T "Z739 vWHId | NI Lv1d8vd NI 011N¥150D

¥317ddNS/  ¥3JN00Nd
" SSINMN0J/NN3LINO0Nd
LNYY34317/837731S43H
JY01IN¥04/3¥011N00Nd

WMON ONY © 434

JALLVWEON 13 " 439
ONNNHIT3ZFINIWYON 0NN -dAL
VYWYON 3 V1915

AL'D
23170

NOILdINIS30 ONNNNINIG  3INOIZVNIWONID SIALS

Y1°0

"s0d

¥317ddNS/  ¥30n00Yd
“SSINMNO4/8N31 IN00Nd
LNYY343]171/43T131SY3H
3¥01TNY04/3¥011N00¥d

WYON ONY " 434

JAILVWHEON 13 " 43y
ONNNHITIZFENIWYON 0NN -dA L
VWYON 3 v7I9IS

NOI1dIMO3530 ONNNNINJE  3NOIZYNIWON3O

"S0d

NOMvV

021 SWOry03E0V

354N0J_HLIM 3ATYA
JTIINNOILIFYIO 3NNVA |
TIIN3A 391113513
3IYNOIZ3NI0 VYTI0ATVA

dd¥ - §0AH

I 0AY3STY
ANYL
0101V8y3s

ddv - 40AH

03931ST193y N¥NL3Y ON HIIM JATVA
JIMLSTOFYNT 8N0L3Y NON 30_3INNvA |
ONNONIYIA LIW ONYONIINY 3INHO TT1LNIA
V1v¥10TId ONNOLTY NON 10 VTIDATVA

dd¥ - OAH

0y114

0

141710

NOY1_00Y
¥34 N3 38nL
8F0Y N3513

D¥¥34 NI 0BNL

dd¥ - yOAH

dWNd J17NvH0I
JNOIINVYOAH 3dWOd
3dWNd NIHJSI INYYOAH
VYI1TNVY0I vdWDd

€0

123443 FTdWIS LV HIONT 11D
13493 31dWIS v NIY3A

YIONITAZ JONIFHYIMIIZNII

0113443 3017dWIS ¥ DHONITID

W 0¥d 13

¥19-#7060v

N010W JIdLJF713
3N0DIYLITTI AN3LOW
Y0L10W NIHISININITI
001M1 1379 3¥0L0W

0

ddV - 40AH

RNSSI_40 JALIWIT
NOISS3¥d 30 ¥N3LIWIT
HD1XN03y XoNyo
INDISS3Md 10 FHOLVIIWIT

S0

ddV - 40AH

3ISUN0J 3IND HIIM 3JATVA
JTT3NNOILIINIOIND INNYA
TIIN3A_F1AIHITN39 F9T1T3SNI3
JI¥NDIZ3J1OIND YIDATIYA

NOYY

0Z I SWaP03E0Y

3ISYNDD _HIIM JATYA
JTTINNDILIINIO INNVA
TJIN3A F9TITISNII
JWNOIZ3¥10 ¥7I0ATYA

ONIMOMYYN HLIM 3ATVA ONINMNLIY NON
AIN3WITONVYINT J3AY ¥NOL13Y NON 30 _INNVA
ONNONINIA LIW ONVOMIINY INHO TTIINIA
OINIW¥ZZ0y1S NOJ ONMOLIM NON 10 V7IDATIYA

13X¥vWo3T0

«p/INO LY 001 3I¥S

ECENCIERE]
3791X37d4 N¥ANL
HINYIHIS
3118185374 odnl

RELELAERD

«/LNO Zd 001 3I¥S

3anl 3781x3714
379IX374 NvANL
HINYHIS
3119155374 08nL

SS3d-and

S007L0LEST

03¥31ST1934 Nu¥N13Y ON HITM 3ATVA
JFYLSIOTUNT §N0L3Y NON 30 3NNVA
ONNONIYIA LIW 9NyDXIINY 3INHO T1LN3IA
V1¥107Id ONMOLTH NON 10 ¥TIDATIVA

13INYYWOI 0

.b/IND LY DO WS

3gn1 3791%314
3191X31d nvAanl
HONYIHIS
3119155374 08nL

JLESERINR

133443 379N00 LY ¥30ONITID
13433 3789N00 ¥ NI¥3A
Y3ONITAZ JONIMYIMTIJH00
0113443 0IddO0 ¥ O¥ONITII

0Z ISWor03EDY

3SHN0J HIIM JATVA
JTIINNOILI3MI0 INNYA
TINJA I9TLTISNII
JIYNOIZINIO ¥I0A WA

BEb L AVERD]

«P/IND LY 001 VS

3g9n1 3791314
379IX374 N¥YANL
HINYIHIS
119155314 0gnl

[AR4

13%¥vW03T0

.p/INO £ 001 3V¥S

39nL 3781x314
379IX374 NYANL
HINVTHIS
3119185374 08NL

£

JLEEERINE]

T°sS°1

133443 3718N00 1V ¥30N1711D

13443 379N00 ¥ NId3A
YIONITIAZ JONIHNIMLT3dH00
0113343 01ddo0 ¥ DyONITII

#Z

2
-
<
L
<
(®)
o
=
O
&)
=
<
oc
©
<
(]
B
-l
-
<
oc
o
>
L




8 7 L _ 9 7 °] 14 € 4 I
€40 | 133HS V/N $303043dns m NOLLO3rOHd I1ONY LSHId AHOLSIH NOd |A3H
AMOVEOLHMIS V/N 00QALTVNO| O /w 29109 | v
834 3svaTay ddv | ev 200961 | g
Pl 2084 0S| :30V4HNS
4 — 5 - 507 L3N L33HS 4
WVYHOVIQ 21510373 | v0'2L'2l0g !IOuUDeISED 'N Ha b
L FHYINONY
VSO 0S8 W VSO 0S8EW ON roydd $07dN OLGZL HIAO
€07 02+ 0L 08 HIAQ
ATV1l ‘0199D3HH00 HSINI4 207 0E 0L0'9 HINO
107090150 B3N
— @@%ﬁ S3IONVHIIOL TYHINIO | .
SHILIWTTIN NI 34Y SNOISNIWIQ
WVIHILVIN | "5505i03ds 3SIMHIHLO SSTINN
102 "NO-d¥NS 40 Y3440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM LNOHLIM ——
0380719810 HO ‘a3SN '030NA0YJIY 38 LON AVW ONY ‘NO-dVNS 40 ALHIJOHd 3108 FHL ONY (v9°'8 A8OZ)
AHDIEALQD IVILNIAIINOD SI LNIWNDOQ SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOLLYWHOANI ONY ‘SONIMYHA ‘YLYa 3HL MY S L OMYZIXP 3d €121 M
AMOVEOLHMIT 7 28 7 VSO 0S8EW 0214113173 VWIHOS
3 '$9°000 VIDIWYS :3NOIZYNINON3Q 3
>|o| |3 m Al n| '8
= 210
o| o
QS
d m nllu.. 170 a
o &
S| =
)
o2
ol % €10/ 210| +10
— B85 (en)} (2L (W) —
o|3
o
=y
(voi/2)
g (v»1002) elf el} L
2] VYX00l Id
[ m We voe
o 8 |k g424-14 \%M\W% z-0 T LE //\\/\V/ 0
o |5 o™ o™t o
a 3 € L
2 i € @1 ¢ i
m
I—
| = L
(9]
[
>
€1l a1 11 €1 [
g ek €1 g <L
tAals 21 C
38 k1k 1 =
= = HOLO310Hd HOLOW YONHO dWNd OINNYHOAH [
2 g 5 ONIHONYIN 3HOLOW 3NOIZ3L0Yd vOIINYHal YdWOd A
(o R
@ |®
z|z o
violo v <{
218 | —
— — :
& | B 7 D
<
22 O
adl i —
8 Z 9 S v € [ I m
=l



8 _ L _ 9 7 S € 4
€402 1L33HS V/N $303043dns m NOILO3rOHd JTONY LSHId
AQMOVEOLHMIS V/N 000 ALTVND| @ w
8A34| 3svaTay ddv | ev
MO 2081 081 :30VHNS
q — - 507 VLIN 133HS
WVYHDYIQ 1410313 | ¥0'2h'zioz !loubejsed ‘N Ha B
LS HYINONY
VSO 0S8 W VSO 0S8EW ON roydd $07dN OLGZL HIAO
£0% 02k OL0E 3N
ATV1l ‘01993HH00 HSINI4 207 0E 0L0'9 HIAO
107090150 B3A0
1 %@g S3IONVHITOL WHINID
SYILINITIN NI J5Y SNOISNIWIQ
WVIHILYIN | "5505i03ds 3SIMHIHLO SSTINN
102 “NO-dVNS 40 H301440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIEM LNOHLIM
Ty 0350719810 HO 'G3SN '30NA0YHAIY 38 LON AVW ONY 'NO-dVNS 40 ALHIAOHd 3108 3HL ONY
VILNIAIINOO SI LINIWNOOA SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYAHOANI ONY ‘SONIMYHA ‘V1¥a FHL
AMOVEOLHMIT ; 28 7 VSO 0S8EW ODIH L1313 VIWIHOS (vt ABoR)
3 '$9°000 VITDINY :3INOIZVNIWON3Q Mmive
_A e
i S
A
] OVAYZ ( 3 ,
[ ==
o] L , eg
M LA n
VGL'e
a 24
10 €0
(el ¢ (D¢ (D @D+ (o
(¥A0S)92-(YA0S)¥2/082-802-0 - o~ / — NG /\ - \D\ Fiv / —X V/
VAOOL-L P
o end 0 (1 (et @D+ 471
] 0e2¢f 0
cle
v9'0
vd
a
210
| (1%
F10 1437 1HOIY
VHLSINIS vH1s3a
SLINDHIO AHYITIXNY HOLOW ¥ONHO
IHVINSNY ILINOHIO ONIHONVIN 3HOLOW
Y
8 Z 9 S € 4

<
79}
O
=
<
o
G
<
)
O
o
T
O
LU
=l
LU



8 P 7 9 7 S 14 € 4 s
€40 € 133HS V/N S303043dns M NOLLO3rOHd FTONY LSHld
AMOVEDLHMIT VN 20aALIYND | & /| !
gA34] 3SY3T13H ddv | ev L
o] 208} 0S| :30V4HNS
—— 5 R EREET] 4
AVHOVIQ OIHLO313 | ¥0°2L'2log loubelsed "N Ha 107 SI10H
L 7 HYINONY
VSO 0S8E W 7 VSO 0S8EN ON rodd §0%dN0L0ZH HIAO
£07 02} OL0E HIAO
ATV1l ‘01993HH00 HSINIH 20¥0£0L0'9 HIAO
V07090150 43N0 T TTTTTTTI1 [ ] =
SIONVHITOL WHINID a v mmw g LW 06 8 L8 S ¥ €z, 11§
SYILIWITTIW NI 3HY SNOISNIWIQ )4 " oarGs
WIHALYIN | “55i510345 35ImMu3rL0 SSTINA g2 Er g@ 2282 35§33 3F-00W g
7102 “NO-dVNS 40 H30I440 NV 40 NOISSINEId NILLIHM LNOHLIM = = =
1HOIHALOD @3S010SI0 HO ‘a3SN ‘a30NA0Hd3Y 38 LON AV ANV ‘NO-dVNS 40 ALH3dOHd 310S IHL ANY
TWILNIAIANOO SI LNJWNDO0A SIHL NI G3NIVLNOD NOILYWHOANI N 'SONIMYHA V1va FHL
aMOVEOZHMIT | +e8 VSO 0S8EN 001411373 VWIHOS
'$9°000 VITOINVA| :3INOIZYNINON3Q =
1 anig 10 a3y 0
ng 0SSOH [
O[] ] o[] ko] 0[] 0[] t (2v) « @)
| | I | 7 7
. 2 Y a
0 AF_MJ () )
bt 8l L1
| | | (z2) (22)
2 4 e[ ] e [] €=\
3 , [ \ 5 . .
9 , , 20 ey e
=
£ | | (12) ¢ :M_,
: | | |
, ] 6[] e[]
| | ez T
| I [ | o)
I I
| A T AA
" ] /
/ \\\\\\ N ‘A \\\\\\\ _ $ . eo
S / | |-
| | | c0 |} i
| | e ?
| | 22| | |
4 = b % ae | |
ve [ ]
|
| g <{
, + (7p]
, &)
W ]
"
o 28t O aay | M
kil ng _ og+ 08s0Y | L A
1431 1HOI 1N30S3d 3siy ONI¥O0T ONIONHO3A 143 LHOIH R
VHLSINIS vd.1s3aa vs3osia Y1vS 0199v00019 01DHBYI0018S VHLSINIS wu1s3d G
H3AT0H 1001 IDVIHHYO H3ATOH T100L IDVIHEYO H3JT0H ¥ONHO WYY NOILY.LOH ¥ONHD A
FUSNILN V1HOd OHHVO FNSNILN VLHOd OHHYO ONIHANVI ¥.1HOd O100vHe ONIHANVIN INOIZV.LOH v
-
—
8 P 9 14 € 4 I _m



V28 | ga/0c ¢ 082 37 0062  NYIdT3AVLLIVHIS IWvN IWON zEm&«mpé JONVHD  NOILVIIJIOOW — ONNYIONIY  V¥II4100W " UN
LE9BI00 T T R Gl B AR SMIANER | 2
k3 Yvd 3T04INDI 43y INTHOVW
"N _ 3000| 09/0S°€°06Z 3D 0097 0IINL1I13 WWIHIS L13NYd30 “ON wvIN3AND | TMVSNT | /6-90-¥C v138v. 343034 |
“JN SONNNHDIZZ - <N 331002 0ls1a ¥NIHJJYW 321002
S6-¢0-01 0092
@ | ¥IGWNN'O'd "IN JONVWWOI 7300W 371300W
"JN- 9V ANV INIOMO "<N| 31v0 WRUYO Yiva dAl 0dil
$39¥d 40 "IN dN0y¥9 X
$39vd 30 "IN 39vd | Idn0YD ﬁ_ HZO/.\O__)_OQ >|_<._._
1lv18 “A| 1lv7g| dddNyo YIWO1SND  IN3I1D FUNLYNDIS| NI JovWw N3 3npiygvd
ANIOVd "IN |YNIO¥d| Oddnyo Y¥371131538 JINIITD "Z39 WWHI4| NI 1vXMI¥8vd NI OLINYLSOD
v L9
MY S L Id €7 21 11
S X 4
l Wl el ! o
o
) o
S Ixp
Mooal o 1-D N A\~ = ]
g o o o
M Al n
g1l 21| 1
g R
n
(€131 (TLYp (L1} 57
0E 20
>N >N >N
0Z1 1a ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ
vOl/9
V00! C Ic 1o
v3001 1d
vse %M % W -0
DERFA R I SR
(€ENrTEntamn
sz 5
el z3| 17 el za| 11
0CT
¢ ¢ NVIdT134VLLTVHIS 30 009239
30 009Z¥9 WYN9VIQ JIN1IFT3
0e a el 37 00928 INOINLITTI YWIHIS
32 00929 0MAYNO 0JINL1313 VWIHIS
0l 1 B
T T T T T T T _ I m
61 8 | L 91 5 bl £l z 1 " o
HOLOW- 3dOYNNVAS NOILJIILO¥d 3dWNd 3T INVHAAH SSMTHISNVZLIN 3INIT 3INOIT 3L 0SSINONI O
¥0LJ3L0Md OLOW MJINHI ddNd JIINVYAAH
NINONVIW ¥N3LOW NOILI3LOMd IN0INVHAAH 3dWOd m
ONI¥ONVW 3HOLOW 3NOI Z3LOMd VIIINVNAI VdWOd o
10pCS6 1IN 301003 :3INIDIYO ﬁNu
=
o
=



ENTY }
<Hm%wmwu 09/05'€°06Z 30 0097  NYIdT3IVLLIVHIS I INON |, 587 g 39NVHD  NOILYJIJIOOW  ONM¥3ONIY  v214100W N
(omio0 LR BRLE D BT simml wnm
k3 Yvd 3T04INDI 43y INTHOVW
“9N _ 3009| 09/0S°€°0€Z 3 0097 O0JINLII1A VWIHIS 13MdF0 “ON wvinzang [ 1¥VSNI | /6-90-¥C v138v. 343034 |
"N SONMNHDIZZ  “WN 30100D ST YNIHIOWW 301000
S6-¢0-01 009¢
@ N ¥IGWNN'O'd "IN JONVWWOI 7300W 371300W
CUN-OVNLANY  INIOND "WN| 3LvO WIUYO Y1vd dil ~ 0dil
SV 40 TIN dnoYo -
$39vd 30 "IN 39vd | Idn0YD ﬁ_ HZO<O__)_OQ >l_<|_._
11v78 4| 11vE| Jddndd NIWOLSND _IN3ITD 3NLYND1S | NI 30vW N3 3nDINEvd
IN19¥d "IN |wNI9vd | Dddndd ¥3T3L538 JINITTD "739 YWd1d| NI lvA138v3 NI 0L1N¥LS0D
- &
(€°¢€} 20 Ave ves
MY 8L
0¢
P e
0egy W
= (|¢) = ) ‘
WAPT ¥sl'e S v
94 MLl in
J 1 | 1 [
gl
(VADS)9Z- (YADSPZ
/00p-0€C-011 AManﬁNana_Hw AManﬁmhv.a_Hw
YAODOL-1
- D W// ZA -3 p\ p u//
L L L L L
(€Y ((2 | (1) (€7} [len |1
00%
AD no
ve ve
53 b4 s
A n 0eEn
A
1y 01
R e~ ]
n oLl
I [ [ [ [ [ [ I [
6'¢C 87 L2 9°¢C S ¢ ¥ e £ ¢ ' ¢ 1" ¢
SHNIT L3431 SIHD3Y LHOTY
JHONYD VULSINIS 3110380 VyLS30
ST IUMNOLSSATIH YOLOWIIANI
SLINJYID AAVITIXNY JOLOW MIMH

¢0pZse

IN 331003 :3NIOTH0

SVITIXNY SLINJNII
IavITIsSny I1INJNIQ

¥NIALNIIOLNY ¥NILO
ONIHANVIW 3M0LOW

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



31v0 .
5wom_m§ 09/05'€°06Z 30 0097  NYIdT3IVLLIVHIS I INON 0 T8 1og 39NVHD  NOILYJIJIOOW  ONM¥IONIY  v¥214100W N
298100 S B (e
k3 Yvd JT04INDI 439 INTHOVW
“9N 3009 09/0S°€°0€Z 3 0097 O0JINLII1A VWIHIS 13MdF0 "oy wvIN3ANT | 1¥VSNd £6-90-¥C v138v. 343034 |
“JN SONNNHDIZZ - <N 331002 0ls1a YNIHJJYW 321002
S6-¢0-01 009¢
© m ¥IGWNN'O'd "IN JONVWWOI 71300W 371300W
"JN- 9V ANV INIOMO "<N| 31v0 WRUYO YivO dAl 0dil
$39vd 40 "IN dN0Y9 X
$39vd 30 "IN 30vd | 3dn0Y¥O ﬁ_ HZO<O__>_OQ >|_<._._
1lv1g “A| 1lv7g| dddNyo YIWODISND  INJITID FUNLYNDIS| NI JovWw N3 3noiygvd
ANIOVd "IN |YNIOYd| OddNy9D ¥371131538 3INII 1D "Z39 WWNI4| NI 1vMI¥8Yd NI OLINYLSOD
cel e
3N[ON 3NTON 3N|ON 3N|ON 3N[ON 3N|ON 3NTON 3NTON 3NTON
_ 3n7g n31g o 39N0y
G_ﬁ 1907 G_U 19[] v Bmﬂu o 108 DSSOM J
7 (ZV1} v
><] ><] >< >< ><] ><] oy
NZA gzA geA NEA NLA T (v
aia
(91 (S G_mu () (e 4 (221 Ll
9 = Tgozx £ z
o[12582 v 0 Z'€)
(9) (s) go&E3 b (€1 (Z}
o %2 7 A
b-s @ S=mS i
o -
—
| =818 |
Il A oS
/ N 38R
N i

| weCl [AN
S-S
0¢ |
3n18 n3g 03y J9noy
R vl n1g 0oc . 108 DSS0M |
I I I I I I I I I
6 € 8¢ L€ 9°€ 5°¢ P e £e AR 1°€
4 T =
SINT T YSEN] ONVHEY ON¥DINY ONNYITNI0TE HNNGIHANY FHONYY VHLSINIS L1040 v8L530
VHISINIS vals3l v533510 V1IYS 0199vJ20718 DI92vI20185

g€0pZS6 LN 331000 :3NIOIYO

43070H 1001 39VINMV]
SIILN0 3140d 10I¥YHI
NINYYHI 4IIVHLINIZNNYIM
JIISNILN VI¥O0d 0N¥vI

Y3070H_XINHI Wav
NIYANVId 31340d Svdg
AIOVALIIANIS ¥393TSNY
ONIYANVW VLH0d 013Jvdg

T33HM 40 ININJ0T

N0y 39v30719
INNYIINJI079 avy
v1iony 0199v33019

ONNHINATIANT S
NOILY108 YINHJ
NISONYW NOILVLOY
ONINANYW 3INOIZV10d

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



<NN® 09/05°€°062 37 0092  NVId13AVLLIVHIS EITE NV [ J9NYHD  NOILYJI4IOOW  ONMYIONIY  ¥I14100W TN
L29B100 TR BAS SRS B 0% SuITANR | 0
g Yvd JT0HINDD 43y INTHOYW
. __ 9N _ 3009| 09/0S°€°0£Z 3) 009Z 0JINLLIT1I WW3HIS 13N¥d30 -ON wvIN3ANT | [¥VSNd [£6-90-+C VI13gvl 3¥303A |
JN SONNNHDI ZiZ <N 321000 0lsia ¥NIHJOVW 321000
S6-¢0-0l 009¢
9 14 YIGWNN'0°d "IN JONVWWOD 7300W 371300W
“JIN-9OvYL IV INIONO “<N| 31v0 WNLYO YivO dAl 0dIl
$39vd 40 "IN dnoy9 X
$39vd 30 "IN 39vd | IdN0Y9 g HZO<n__>_OQ >|_<._._
11v18 “A| Lllvg| 3ddnyo Y3W0LSND  INIITD FUNLYNDIS| NI 30vi N3 3npiygvd
INIO¥d TJIN|YNIOVd | Oddnyo EERREIREIREINE) k] "Z3D WWMIA| NI lvXI¥8vd NI OLINYLSODD
IN[ON IN[ON IN|ON IN[ON IN[ON IN[ON IN|ON IN[ON IN|ON
ZYYMHIS ny1g-3173H NIHJT13A NNYyg NNvyg-N3Tg SSI3M
Movig 9 Jowyp S 3NTg-LHOIT £ 31137014 b NMO¥E € NOWMvW-nITg & ESNIG AlIM 8
JYION @ oIoNvy F ¥Iv1D-3M8 @ 11970TA g NOYAVW & NnvYE-Nv18 & INTD & NV &
OM3N OdyNZZv Y01 A ANDYYVYIW INDMVIW- N8 Y50 O3NvIg
.......... NN NN A s N
&S rECl Z0 | 201
13078 -n379 03y 39n0d
e -mg 1oy 0SS0
- - - - - |_U
NV1dLIVHISTVa3d 33 009234 5-3
30 009ZX9 Q¥v09.L004 WY¥OVIA JI¥12373
33 009239 SIANVWWOI IN0INLIITT YWIHIS 0z 1
33 009Z)9 VN3IIWA3d 0JIML1313 VWIHIS
T T T T T T T T T
6 8'v L 9'b 5P by £ 'y [
I B SR e
SYNIT SIHJFY ONYHEY ONVOINY ONNYIINI0TG ONNg3HINY FHONVY viLSINIS 11080 ¥¥1S30
VYLSINIS AETREN] ¥530310 Y11YS 0199v¥220718 DI99v33078S

POPZS6 LN 331003 :3NISINO

Y¥3070H T100L JIVIHMYI
S1I1N0 3180d 1OINVHI
NINAYH 4IOVMLINIZHYIM
FTISNILN V1N0d ONMVI

43070H_4INHI Wiy
NINANVIN 3180d Svyd
YIIVYLIIANILS ¥3IIIISNY
ONTYONVW V140d 0133vyd

T33HM 40 ONINJ0T
N0y 39v3074
INNY3INI0TE Qv
v10ny 0199v33078

ONNH3YATIANI S
NOILYL10d XJNHI
NIMAONVIW NOILVL1O0Y
ONTYANVW 3NOIZVLOY

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



5..V_mmm§ 09/05°€ 062 30 0092  NVIdT34VLLIVHAS EITE NV [ 39NYHD  NOILYJI4I100W  ONM¥IONIY  v¥214100W "N
£298100 3t bl
k3 Yvd 3T04INDI 43y INTHOVW
“9N _ 3009| 09/0S°€°0€Z 3 0097 O0JINLII1A VWIHIS 13MdF0 “ON wvINIAND | 1MVSNd | /6-90-¥C v138v. 343034 |
"N SONMNHDIZZ  “WN 30100D 0IS1A YNIHIOWW 301000
S6-¢0-01 009¢
© m ¥IGWNN'O'd "IN JONVWWOI 7300W 371300W
CUN-OVNLANY  INIOND "WN| 3LvO WIUYO Y1vd dil ~ 0dil
SV 40 TIN dnoYo -
$39vd 30 "IN 39vd | Idn0YD ﬁ_ HZO<O__>_OQ >|_<|_._
11v78 4| 11vE| Jddndd NIWOLSND _IN3ITD 3NLYND1S | NI 30vW N3 3nDINEvd
SNT9vd "IN |WNI9vd | Oddnyd ¥3T3L538 JINITTD "739 YWd1d| NI lvA138v3 NI 0L1N¥LS0D

JIN[ON IN[ON JIN[ON IN[ON

JN|ON IN[ON JIN[ON IN[ON

SOPCS6 LN 3010037 :3NIOIN0

ON[ON

SEdZ 22, o S & o = = X8 NINIAIISININGTI WYSNIINID
o 8853 58 % X Z © £ zo =X SIATYADI ONITDS NOWWDD
g EA= § =y "ADMLIITI NNAWDD
B =] Wu_ > JFI0ATWADYLLI3TT INNWDD
(074 1 0l 6B 8 L 9 S ¥ € ¢ l 12 13 12 12 12 1J
l [ l | [ L1 1 1 [ | I I | l

I I I I I [ I I [
6°S 8’5 L'S 9°'g S'S P'S €S (AR ]

NVIdLTVHIS 3LSTITWWITN 33 009ZX9

33 009239 L3INIGVI JII¥13313-30719 TYNIWNIL
33 009Z)9 3INDIYLIFTI JNIOWNY TYNIWM3L 3079
30 009239 0J0IML1373 0NAYND YYIILLISUON

~
<

WIRING DIAGRAM



7Z8 | 03/05°€°052 30 0097 NVISTIAVLLTVHOS 3N 30N |30 vivo JONVHD  NOLIVOIJIOOW  ONMY3ONIY  ¥OIJ100W TN
2298100 09/05°€70£Z 3] 0097 WvaoYIQ O1¥LI3T3 ‘8 galsa LMK 3007
JYOLYSNIONDD Va3 WNIE0B 6'€-8'E-L'E ‘9 €-5'€-p'E "SOd JTIIN INOIZVNIWONIO |

09/0S°€°0€Z 3) 0097 3INOIYLITTI YWIHIS ¥vd ITI0MINDD (33 INTHOVW| 3y oen | /6-90- bz
. "IN 3002] 09/0S°€°0€Z 33 0092 QJINLLINT VW3HIS 14N¥d39 "IN ¥V INIANT V1138800 / £°T "50d ¥V OMLTTd4 J¥DLYSNIONDD OLTY3ISNI :DNO3ISTO OLYNNOT 99V
JN SONNNHDIEZ  "UN 321003 DISIA WNIHIOvW 321000

56-20-01 009¢ 1ZZ¥9uve| €0-01-2C
9 9 WIGWIN' T d "IN 3ONVWWOD 1300W 37300W IININOWDD OONIT3 OLYNYDIDOY l
“ON-DYMLIY  3NIOND " ON| 31vO WLYO vivd dil ~ DdIL

539¥d 30 "IN dnoy9 ’ \ AW
S39vd 30 "ON| J9vd| 3dnoM9 0 IN9VHWOD
11v78  “A| 11v1g| 3ddn¥d ¥IWOLSND INIITD JNLYNDIS | NI JovW NI 3ND]¥EVS
INToVd "IN |vNTovd| Dddnyd ¥37T131538 JINIT D "739 VWII4| NI 1¥dI88vd NI OLINMISO]

e T B T
 55]NINDJ/ANILING : . = R B ON 13 - a0 -

INVY3331 /Y3 TTILSNIH | ONNNHOTIZIENTNYON ONR - dAl NOI1LJI¥IS30  ONMNNINIE  INDIZYNIWONID 0L | dil | "SPd | LNvM3d31 /95 TILSHIH | ONINHOTIZIENTWYON OND -dAL NO1LJI1¥IS30  INMNNINIE  3ND1ZYNIWONID LS | dal
39011 NH04/ 8011 NODEd VWEON 3 VOIS VLD | vers 34011N¥04/330L1 ndoRd YWION 3 V9IS VLD | voIS

T A Lt
ND b ¥ N _ . 91 nvaN 39vI0719 yN3LJNN3IN .
9 clesior SOLYLNWWDM JovTLHDY [ Es | e 4IBEA 9NXED0005H00) ¥9 I%E ONNY3T 50078 ¥anL yarwhos| ! o[ et
INDIZISOd OLLD ¥ MDLY.MWWDI v9LXE T1GvLISHOONT VINDd 0J00718 SMDLINYNALNT

HOLINSDNITH A119MD35 UDIVINELIMH) OWHLLINGYA 3SvAIRHL
31180938 10 ¥NA1JNYNIINT - MIIN . : NaaNz S04 € JORkEH] 3UMMS .
olvzzld w0 SILWHOSNIIDISLIHNIOIS [ 1| PTS | 4E SNI3LS ek SHIGNOUS NESIIOVWONEHT s | 1| €0 | P
¥Z738N315 10 SH0LLNMNIINI DNDIH VOV IDduL_DOWRII0IINOVIN DI OAWATYS

010N3T0S 71102 NEA Y0LOW dWnd J1INVYOAH
NOWY 30141373 Idvdn0S INIS08 € NIA W 0Nd 13 #19-170dv J1NYYOAH 3dWOd dN3L0W
OILNIADHIYTTI ¥nd JNdS ais ¥4 9-MMST I-ZHDS €T ADEL FdWNd NIHISTINVYOAH 11W HOLOW

vIDATWADYLLI3T3 ¥3d YNIS0g V1 INvy0l ¥NITWYINTD ¥3d FHOLOW

<T@
[aTalo

BT0NT DS 10 VZEXE_ IS 3SVd TRAL
- NZA ]

INOTULITI 3dvdnds INIS0B veexE SHYOG € J9Rnd 3l
NDYY 011N30MTS g 3mas | ¢ | B2 SIS VoL AN verxe BIVISONIEIIS s Bsviga | 1| §3
VIDATVAOMII3T3 y3d w1808 VZErE 3 I0dul3185ndviEd

~ Qo
[l
O~

SdI13 ONIDUVHI z! HIIM TwNIWy3Il 378¥SOdW0) SNIWIIS ADDS Wv vSZ BEXDI 35n4 €4
yITINWEL 3N £0%70%792+89E0Y9C S3INY0g ¢ J3AY SINMDG ¥ 31109 ADDS Wy ¥SZ BEXDL ADDS WY v5Z BEXD!I Jngrsnd € z3

“CLOYSCH 0LOY9C NIWW3TA Z1 11W 11IMENIWWNITH JNYEZ13SN7 y3gam ADDS WY VSZ BLXQI! ONNYIHII SZTIIWHIS 13
I1135Y0W 71 v 3TT8INOW0D VYIIL1ISHOW ADDS Wv ¥5Z BEXDI Jiraisnd

o
wnwn
O~

WE S oot AR SThtiod o agins 2
IS /08 D94 IVI0d HDD -

SN3W3IS 023v-7Z0LLEE MG 'S ZHO9/0S JvAbZ ¥3GIDINVINOM 39SvHdIdwa [ © T
MYS 'S ZHDS/0S JvAbZ  JYvI0dIl JUOLLVINDD

oS
o

£6-170dv NI AR3LPR
W'0¥d 13 ¥Z'8-MY8' |- ZHDS € ADEZ NOIOWTHONTaS | ! S I
4011N018 ¥3d_3Y0LOW

SUNILNDY 5704 FOTNVHOI 301 I35
SNIHILS VCECOWHE B2V | y3g30) WYINDY NaNd SODTENIHISIMZ NIHOSINVHOIN | £z
TYDLLVYINDD ¥3d DJIINYIJI3IW 0220718y 3IINI

mmEJOImw:m PE]
371915N4_3140d
ynavo 7-4d8 Y31 IWHSONNYIHI] 5Z13WHIS
31181 5N4¥140d [Z]

<
wn
w

CORN®

NN

B I
VY ¥ OZ 915N 54
H383n DYL3A ADST ¥z DeXS TISNHIS Y2 DgXS ONNMEHDISZTaWHDS | ©

001 VY YZ 02X Fi1815n4

(o]}
o

301499 Vel ‘€ Doxe 1750 3
. idvd VSl € 0 n L
y3EM DYL3A ADSZ ¥SI'E DTXS TTENHIS YEI'€ DZXS ONNWIHIISZTaWHDS | © 93
001wy V31§ orxe F1a1sn3

wx
o~

T e
ADD I4 3ANDD d .

§0522dex ADDP ¥5Z  BDINNGyAIHIIuHond | ! A9

ADDy VST 1M0LVZZIN0OvY 10 J1NDd

JIW

mziumwﬁ_:ou,\m:wmwmmmmmuw

|
¥4TY X0A3 €10WD0E 824 DL VSNIONDY N 2
0MIT13 3W0IYSNIONDD

32 vADD! MIWYOISNYY] ISV IONOW

S3uY OWd3HIS NOJ 33 VYADDL  ISVHJONOW MN3LYWNOISNvIL 1 1
(D538C- (05)pT/00p- 0LZ-0L L 30 VADDL  MDLYWMDASNYML ID1SVHANII

32 _YADD! ISV JONOW Fu01vWNDISVYL

HOLVLNWNOD 1¥03d

37¥03d ¥V 3¥01IVINWWOI

NOLLDS - 5535d
HO-DO0 b 185¢ .
: NDISSINd .Y NDLNDG
SN3H31S D21 00 D1est 91N¥304711d JdONxonga | L
ILNINYWAT DONNG ¥ ILNYS T

5-S 't

NMO1VLNAWOD NOT11S0d OML
SNOIL1SDd Z ¥ MN3ILYLNWWOD | z-5 be

207256 N | 201009 3N19140 oz R

2
-
<
L
=
O
o
=
O
O
=
<
oc
O
B
o
O
=
=
=




P28 | gc e 00p 30 0092  NVIdTRAVLLIVHIS N NN |4, 3579 v JONVHD  NDILVOIJIOOW ~ ONM¥IONIY  ¥131OOW “aN
S06/100 LvimBmvd 0S€100v 39 009C WVNOVIQ OIMIT | is mue INIHOYW 3009
‘g ¥vd 3T08INDD " 43y INTHOVW
. g, . 18vsSnd [£6-90-€¢ JIYNI 4 VIT139AVL FH303A |
300 13n4d39 N WYINIAN]
“oN SONNHDIZZ -oN 301009| 0F © 00P 3 009 0JIMLLITI WN3HIS 01SIA YNIHOOVW 321002
S6-10-20 0092
9 | YIBWN'D'd "IN JONYRWOD 1300W I1300W
ON-9VMLINY  INIOMD CJN| 3Lva WNLYO Y1v0 dil ~ 0dil
$39vd 40 JN dNoY9
$39vd 30 "IN| 3J9vd| 3dnowd 0 INOVAWOI ATl
1Iv78 A| L1va| 3ddnuo 3WOISND  IN31TD WNLYNOIS | NI 30vW NI 3N01¥EYS
INTOVd "IN |vNTOvd | Dddnyo ¥T1T3US38 IINITTD "739 VWUT4| NT LvyI188Y4 NI 011n¥1S0D
¥V 6'¢
M Sl d €1zl
STxb § '
g
_ _)_ 3d €7 Z1 11
____Tm_
S IXp
M A n -0 XN\ ;
v oNao\o
M A n
e1| ¢ 11
19°23 R
n
16124 (211} (1L s¢
DET z0
>N >N | >N
0c1 g n n n
vE'9/b
Vool _H__ _M _H
¥M00!L Id
e N\ N\ 20
€4-24-14 @ Q o
N e 0n
S'C <
€1l 21 11 g1 21 17
-~ o1 el y =
NVId134vLLIVHIS 33 0092X9
33 009239 Wvy9IVIA JI1¥LIF13
0eT e el 37 009z INDINLITII YWIHIS
33 0092ZX9 0MavND 031411313 YW3IHIS

011 11 11
T T T T T T T T T
61 8 | Al 91 5l vl €1l Al [
HOLOW- 4dOXMNNVAS NOILJILONd AdiNd JINVYAAH SSNTHISNYZLIN  INIT IN9OIT L3I 0SSIUINI
¥0L03L08d ¥OLOW NINHD dWNd J1INVYAAH
NINONYIW MN3LOW NOTLJ3LONd 3NDI INYHAAH 3dWO0d
ONIYAONYW FHOLOW 3NOIZ3LON¥d VIIINVNAL VdWOd

1008r6 LN 331002 :3INIOIYO

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



P28 | gc e 00p 30 0092  NVIdTIAVLLIVHIS N NN |4, 3579 v JONVHD  NDILYOIJIOOW  ONM¥IONIY  vOIdIOOW TN
S06/100 LvimBmvd 0S1€100v 39 009C WVNOVIQ JIMI | is mtea INIHOYH 3000
€ dvd 31041N0I 43y INTHOVW| TyYSNS [£6-90-€T JIVNI4 v1138v1 3¥303A |
: 300: -g 13nNd3D IN WY INAN]
"IN SONNNHII3Z MH uan_ow 0S7€700b 33 0032 0JTWLLINI WW3HIS 01S1A ¥NIHIOvIW 321002
S6-10-¢0 009¢
9 [4 YIBWN'D'd "IN JONYRWOD 13004 313004
ON-9vMLANY  3NIGMD "ON| 3Lvo Wnlvd viva dil ~ 0dIl
$39d 40 TIN dno¥9
$39vd 30 "IN 39Yd| 3dN0yO 0 INOVAWOI >|_<|_._
1Iv78 A| L1va| 3ddnuo 3WOISND  IN31TD WNLYNOIS | NI 30vW NI 3N01¥EYS
3NIOVd “JIN|YNIOYd | OddNyD Y¥377131$38 3INITD "Z39 VWYTJ| NI 1vMIN8Y4 NI 01INyLS0D
(€°€) 20 AbC Vi
MY 8|
0¢
v S
e
= (1°€) = , :
WAPT vsl'e 51Xy
94 _F‘ _9“_3=
) | I-2 |
[
Sl
(VYADS)I9Z- (VADSI T
/00p-0€Z-011 (€L} [(zly| Ly (€L) AN._.V.:._.V
YADOL-L
A D D 1-A
d p 3 3
(€1 [izn o e [z an
AD no
Ve Ve ‘
54 b sl
A n o€
A
(P 1) 0c¢1
-
n 017
I I l I I I I l I
6°¢ 8¢ L' C 9'¢ S ¢ v e £€¢ "¢ (4
SUNIT 1431 SLHJ3Y 1HOTY
FHINYD YHLSINIS 311080 Yy1330
ST IAIMOLSSATIH ¥0LOWI3ANId
SLINJUID AYVIIXNV A0LOW XJINH
SVITIXNV SLINJHII UNFHLINIIOLNY dN3L
T¥VITISNY ILINJYID ONIMANVW 380L0W

0086 LN 331003 :3NIDINO

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



- 31va .
5”%%& Qm”muoov 37 0092 NVId134VLLIVHIS SWYN 3WON WLYD V1v0O JI9NVHI  NDILYJIJ100W ONNY3IANIY V21 J100W JIN
5064100 0S°€'00b 30 0092 WvM9vId JTMI0TT3 19 03lsaL INIHOYW 3002
o 300 omumuoov 33 0092 3NDIYLIITNT VWIHIS yvd u..__mmw_uww umzzwupmwﬂq T1y¥vsnd |£6-90-¢€C JIYNI 4 ¥vIT139vL 3IN3A3A |
“JIN SONNNHII3Z <N 321003 0s 00b 33 0092 OJTULLIT VW3HIS 01S1A ¥NIHIOvIW 321002
S6-10-Z0 0092
9 € VIGWIN'T'd  “9N JONVWWOD 1300W I1300W
ON-9VMLINY  INIOMD CJN| 3Lva WNLYO Y1v0 dil ~ 0dil
$39vd 40 JN dNoY9
$39vd 30 "IN 39Yd| 3dN0yO U INOVWOD >|_<._._
11v78 -A| L1via| 3ddnuo YIWOLSND IN3ITD WNLYNOIS | NI 30vW NI 3N01¥EYS
ANIOVd "IN |YNIIVd | OddNyD Y¥377131$38 3INITD "Z39 VWYTJ| NI 1vMIN8Y4 NI 01INyLS0D
cel e
JIN|ON JIN|ON JIN|ON JINTON JIN|ON JIN|ON JINTDN JONTON JIN|ON
- NI CERRERIE]
3] _uﬂ Ju _uﬂ GW_ nvig n1g D o 9 108 0SS0y 0
7 (zv} (Tv}
> (D] [ (D] [ [ D] . -,
NZA gza | gea NEA NIA gia | vl (v .
(9} (53 (oL (P} (€ () ( 8l
L [2A] (22}
9 s n[JEg8E + £ an -
(9) (s} 3h&8 (7 (€ (Z) ce
vs 4 FzRS e
22 H » 1z
2°=8
Il ARG 8
. O§ 8™
(L) ﬁ/ﬁ
NN N NN AL s NA
s ezl | s g zol L col
Lop
5 ya
0¢ |
an1a  n37g a3 39N0y
R nvig  nig 0c . L0M  DSSDY |
| I | I | | | | I
6°¢ 8'¢ L€ 9'¢ S'€ |28 €€ AN 1"
S aEm o mr wen owme
SINI T SIHIY ONVHEY ONYHINY 9NNY31 X078 ONNEIHAINY 3HONYD VHLSINIS  L10¥0 VaLS3d
VALSINIS vals3o v332810 VIIWS 0199v22078 0199vJ3078%

Y3070H T100L 39VIMMV]
SILNO 3L¥0d LOINYH]
NINNVA HIOVHLINIZHNIM

Y3AT0H_MINHD WAy

NINANYIW

YIGVILIIANILS d3I9ISNY

3130d_svag

T33HM 40 ONIXNJ01

N0 39v30719

INNNIINTI0TG avy

JTISNILN VL¥0d O¥¥VI

£008r6 LN 331007 :3INIOIH0

ONTYANVIW V1M0d 0I1J3vdQ v10ny 0I99v33079

INNHIYATIANT JS
NOILY10d XINHJ
NIYONYW NOILY1OM
ONTYANVW 3INOIZVLOY

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



<..V_NW< 0S°£°00b 37 0092  NVIdT34YLLIVHIS N 30N |, 3179 g JONVHD  NDILYOIJIOOW  ONMM3ONZY  vOI4100M TN
SOBLI00 ™Gl B Ge dRIGINEE | B
' ¥vd 3T08INDD " 434 INTHOWW
"N 3000] 05" " 13n4d39 -ON wviNaaNg | 18VSN [26-80-¢E¢ v113gv1 3™303A l
N SONNHDIZZ -oN 301009| 0F © 00P 30 0097 0JIMLLITI WN3HIS 01STA YNTHIO¥W 321002
56-10-20 009¢
9 4 YIGWNN'G°d  “ 9N 30NvRWOD 73004 I1300W
ON-9YMIINY  3INICHD CJN| 3LvO WNLYO Y1vO dAl ~ 0dIl
$39vd 40 N dnoyo
$39%d 30 "JIN| 39vd| 3dN0MD 0 INOVAWOI ATl
11v18 a| 11v78| 3ddnud YIWOISND IN3ITI WNLYNDIS | NI J0vW N3 3N01¥GV4
INI19¥d "IN |vNTOVd [ 0ddnid ¥3T131538 FINITD "730 WWNT4| NI 1wn188vd NI 011n¥IS0D
ON|ON ONJON ON|ON JINJON JIN|ON ON|ON ON|ON ON[ON ON|ON
ZyYMHIS ny18-37713H N3HIT13A NIVYE NYaE-N3 T8 SS1M
¥Jv1g 9 Jonvao S INTG-1HIIT /L 31130IA b NMD¥E € NOMWwW-nIT@ < IS0y B EIRL I~
JVION @& oIoNvEY F YIv1-3N8 & 113701A g NOYYYW & NNvyE-nv g @& NI @ ONV1E
GNEN oNuNZZY ¥I0IA ENINA INOMAVH-NTE Y50y DINVIg
......... o5 ------/.-\>/.J| s N AL Cs -m%\/
PECI AV
+3N78  +n319 o3y ERIY
I8 eme 109 05304
) D
NV1dLTWHJISTVA3d 33 009249 §-S
30 009239 QMv09L004 Wyd9vIQ JI¥1J373
33 009ZM9 SIANVWWOI INDIULIITI VWIHIS 0z |
30 009239 V3T Tvd3d 0JTdL13TI YW3IHIS
_ T 1 _ 1 T T T
6'b 8'b L'y Sy S'v 7287 {9084 484 (B4
AT 4R ABR By wm cuzm
SINTT SIHI3Y oNvHaY ONTDINY ONNY3] %078 SNNGIHINY SHOMYO YHLSINIS 11080 vaIS30
VALSINIS ¥uL 530 ¥S30510 V11 WS 0199¥32079 DI99YII0TES

P008Y6 LN 321003 :3NISIYO

Y3070H 100L 39IVINMYI
SN0 31804 LOI¥VHI
NRRIVH HIIVHLINIZHYIM
JNISNILN VL¥0d 0¥MYD

¥3070H_YINHI Wiy

NINANVW 3180d $vad
YIIVALTIANILS ¥393TSNV
ONIMANYW V140d 0I3Jvyg

T33HM 40 ONIXJ0T
INoY 39v30719
INNYIINJ0TG avy
v10Ny 0I99v¥33079

INNHIYATIANI &S
NOILVLIOM YJINHJ
NIMONYIW NOILVLON
ONINANYW 3INOIZVL0Y

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



y ..V_NW< 0S°£°00b 37 0092  NVIdT34YLLIVHIS N 30N |, 3179 g JONVHD  NDILYOIJIOOW  ONMM3ONZY  vOI4100M TN
SUBLI00 TEEm Geic oty 35 000 oAl | e e
: ¥¥d 3T08INDD J343 ANTHOYW | TyvSNd | £6-90-€2 JVNI4 V738v1 34303A |
"oN 3000 05 € 13n4d39 "IN Y INIAN]
"IN SONNNHJI3Z "N 321003 057€700p 33 003 0JTULLINI WW3HIS 01514 YNIHIOvW 321002
$6-10-20 009¢
9 5 YIBAN'O°d "N JONVHHD) 13004 ITIO0N
TUN-OVHIANY  3INIOMD CON| 31O WNLYD ¥iva dh_ DdIl
$30¥d 40 TuN dnoy9 :
$39¥d 30 "JN 39¥d| 3dNoy9 d IN9VAWOD ATl
11v78 " A| Livig| 3ddnio YINDLSND _IN3ITD JUNLVNOIS| NI SOvW N3 3n01dgvi
INTOVd “JIN|YNIDVd | 0ddN¥9 ¥377131538 3IN3ITTD 7739 VWNTJ| NI IvAIy8Y4 NI 011Ny¥1SDI

JIN[ON JINJON ON|ON ON[ON

ON|ON JIN[ON JIN[ON ON|ON JIN[ON

28222, o 5 5 u == REB  11INInI0SIUNTTI WYSNL WD
o 3E5EE8 = X Z o 2 zw =X S3ATVAOIONII0S NOWWOD
< i7"z § B- “ADMLIIT3 NNWWDD
= 3°g¢¥ TOAWADNL13T3 INTHDI
DZ tlol 6 8 CL|9 S v g ¢ L1213 1312 12 1D
| I I [ I I | L L1 1 1 l
[ [ [ [ I [ [ [ [
6°'S 8'S LS 9's S'S ¥'S €'s [AR=] 'S

S008p6 LN 331000 :3NIOIY0

NVIdLTVHIS ALSIIWWITH 3T 009239

33 009239 LINIGVI J1¥13373-30719 TYNIWN3L
33 009239 INDTNLIITI FNIOWNY TYNIWN3L 3079
33 009239 0JI¥LLITI 0NAVND VHITLLISYON

=
<t
o
©
<
=
©
=
-
=



. 31vO .
aZ8 || 0s1€7000 30 0097 NVIdT3AVLLIVHIS 3N 30N |,1ny90 vivg FOWH  NOLLYOISIOON  ONMWSONIY YOI 4100 "
S06/100 0S°€°00p 3J 009 WvyIVIQ JI¥LI313 A8 gAIs3L SNIHOYW 3002 N S0LVSNIONDD VY3 VNIG0S 6§ E-Z € 3 9 €5 L-b € S0d IT13N_INDIZVNIWONSD
05'€'00r 30 0097 3NOINLITII VWIHIS uvd 309LNOD 433 INTHOVW|  TvSNd |£6-9D-€2 YLI3R03"/ D110008d OALLI3ISTY 1 No9 THDLINGOS THOTN L S7e'c "C rtc |
] "N 3007 05°€°00b 39 009¢ 0JT¥I1313 VWIHIS 1304439 “IN_ 97INIANI '8°Z-3°7 880392 ‘£ L p2g g 2 1-8°1 b1 T | S0d ITIN ¥1138V]
ON SONMNHO13Z <N 39100) oIsiA YNIHIO¥W 391000 N SLTMOSNE 4 25 Psba v OLTE & SHDMVSKEONBD 0L TN3SNT ¢ YRGHOS ‘BLVKKD} 9%
9 9 S6-10-20 009¢ 1ZZ¥yovg| €0-01-€2 ILNNOGWOD DINTT3 OLYNYDIDDY L
YIBWIN'D'd "N JONVKWOD 13004 31300W
“UN-OVMLANY  INIQND ' JN| 3LvO WILYD vivad drl  DdIL
539v¥d 40 "IN dnoy9 ’ \ AW
539vd 30 "oN| 39vd| 3dnowd 0 IN9VHWOD
10v78 a| L1V7G| 3ddndd ¥3IWOLSNI INIITD WNLYNOLS | NI J0vW NI 3nD1NEYS
INTovd N |vNTovd | Ddanud ¥3T13L538 NI "739 YWII3| NI LvA198vd NI 011NW150)
e T eI R EYIE:
* S§INYND4/9N31 NG "33 ) o] 3| ey | oN 13 - =
LNVA343] 1783 T13LSH3H | ONNNHOT3Z38NIWHON NN - diL NOILJI¥IS30 ONMNNINIE  INDIZYNIWONID 0L | dil | "SPd | LNvA3d31T/95TTILSHIH | ONINHOTIZIENTWYON OND -dAL NO1LJI1¥IS30  INMNNINIE  3ND1ZYNIWONID sonts | dal| "S0d
340LINSD4/3M0L L NODY (M ERaE YLD | v oIS 3Y0LINYD4/380L 1IN0 YWYON 3 vI9IS VL0 | viols
. NDLL0§ - 5559d VOLXE DNDODT 8000 804 HOLAS
HD-00 plESE
SN331S 02vI-00 D1ESE ornd0s T snengg | 1| S | e ¥ SNKEQO005H0D) P St N0 e s b | | e
Jvi-20 Blest 3LNINWMID 09NN ¥ AUINVETNd VOIXE J18YLIHDM VI¥0d 00018 SU0LLNREIN
SNOTLIS0N ¥ SHELY: Wb N-g161 470 RO " i v A TR T2
$9 Ev0900y Y0LvLnkWoX 3ov1 1amz | ' [ €S | V'E SNI3TS R SBOTGNCHLS NFISIINIVAOWEEHL, JoSvhdmd| | €0 | b7l
IND1Z1S0d 3N0 ¥ _3y0LYLOWADD ~HoME VED? MY DdEL DJWELOIINDYW ROLOWWATYS
SNOTLIS00 b ¢ SNSIvL) 181704 VSO TohiDg S 0w
. NDIL1SOd b ¥ NN3LYL i . B b 19-110dv 917NVNOAH 3dWDd ¥N3L0 .
$9 cissior SOLYLMWNOM JovHDY [ Es ) e W0¥d" T3 6 E-MYS” |- ZHDS £ ADDY 3dWNd NIHISINYYOAH 11N woloW | ! W
INOI1Z150d OLLD v 3JHOLYLNKWOD ¥OL VYO0l YNI WHINID ¥3d JYOLOW
FOLIMSONDIN A119N03S VZEXE_tHOIHESN_ 35V TRl €
3LINNJ3S 10 ¥NZLNYYILNT - DITW ) . YZEXE SHVI0d £ J18Snd 3H0d [
0lvzzld w & Y3 TWHOSNI TSI Ikt | 1 S | £7E SIS WEOL NE verxe GIVISONIEIIS s Bsviga | 1 | §3 | e
7739315 10 3W0LLNSY3INI 0YIIN VZEXE 3V I0del 3195Nv1E0d
G10N3105 110D ) ADDS WY ¥5Z gexDl I5n4
NOMY 3IDIMITI IdvanDs anisod| o | N4 | 2E SN3HITS 1005 WY YSZ SEXDL A0DS WY vSZ 8EXDI Taisa| o | & | o
DTINIADNLYTTS ¥4 3TndS ool e e ADDS WY ¥5Z BEXDI SNNNIHI] 57 TIKHIS SN
vI0ATYADYLI3TI ¥3d ¥NIS08 383 ADDS WY ¥5Z 8EX01 37181503
IOIMITTH TAYINS NI Nea | 87 ZHm.w 2008 Jnce PO A e 2y | re
] NDS 3NIg . MMS /05 JVA J 0d W02 - ’
NOWY 01 IN3ADHLNETS g 3nds [ € ST | OE SN3WIIS 022¥1-7201 L8 MS 'S ZHD9/0S J¥AVT ¥IEIDLWINGY JosvHdiayd | & | T4 | ¢
vIDATWAONLL3T3 ¥3d VNIH0E MYS 'S ZHDS/0S JVAPZ  JYvI0dIl JUOLLVINDD
SdI10 SNIDEVHD ¢t HIIM TYNIWNIL 31875000 UDLOW YINHD
U 2070'9T+8% 07 $3NM08 71 J3av SINW08 ¥ 3L108| 5'S W DY S £8-110dv NIYONYW ¥NION [ N
013 AL GO NWWI T Z1 LTH LITMINTWWITY Jvezl3snz z's YL b-MoIg" |- ZHDS £ ADDY S0LOWTIONT d5
TL13SHON 21 ¥ 3118INONDD vu31.l13550W 390LLNOIY ¥3d FOLOW
e T e
SNIWIIS VE-ECOVHEBL-TLHIVHE N3939LHYINDY ¥3NJ MODTEINIHISIMZ NFHOSINYHIIW | ee
THOLLYINDI ¥3d DIINYII3W 0II0T8BYIIN]
SITOR3NS 3 | 8¢
37181SNJ_3180d <3 | B¢
dngva 5 31 WHSONINIH] SZTaWHDS | ¥ 91 | ¢
37181 5N4¥ 1404 vi | 8¢
VY V7 07 915N
H383n D¥I3A ADSC VZ DZXS TIINHIE VZ DX ONNMEHII SZTaWHDS | © vd | 872
001 dvY VT 02%5 EDISIE
301499 vel ‘€ Doxe TE1%03 3 | ez
. 01dvy vSI'E O L. :
¥3em Oul3A ADSZ ¥Sl'C 025 TTINHIS ¥SI € 0ZXG ONNYIHDISZTaWHDS | ¢ 83 | 92
DOIdvY V51 € 0ZXG JaIsnd
AoDs VE¢  andliIanNod 1D
ADD 3ANDD 1NOd .
IIH 8052348 ADDP ¥SZ  BiDINNEyAIHoIsHon® | ! A9t
ADDv ¥SZ 1D1¥ZZINOOYY 10 JLNOd
Y011 JVav) 90S5Idd1S
V4T XDA3 €1MD0E 82d mzizzwﬂmmz%mﬁmmwﬂw | 19 | 2
D8I714 39DIVSNIONDD
33 vADD! SIH0ISNVEL I5VAONOW
s3uv OW3HIS NI 3D VADD!  3ISYHJDNOW MNILVWNDISNVAL | o
(05392~ 105 )b2/00b- DEZ- 0L 1 3) VADDI HOLYWMDISNVML 391SVHANII
3) YADOI  3Sv4ONOW SaDIVWNDASVAL
YOLVINAWDD v03d
%9 TWOId Y ANELVIONNDD | P
01 RO Y03
JWOId ¥ WOLY.LNWADD
9008F6 1IN | 331003 :INIDIHO

7
-
Z
LL
2
o
a
=
O
O
=
<
o
©
<
0
)
=
-
=







Notice: The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. Snap-on Equipment makes
no warranty with regard to present documentation. Snap-on Equipment shall not be liable for errors contained
herein or for incidental consequential damages in connection with furnishings, performance, or use of this material.

This document contains proprietary information which is protected by copyright and patents. All rights are reserved.
No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated without prior written consent of Snapon Equipment.

- Manufacturing Facilities -
- Snap-on Equipment SrL - Via Per Carpi 33 - 42015 Correggio RE - Italy -

- Snap-on Equipment - 309 Exchange Avenue Conway, Arkansas 72032 -
- Technical alterations reserved - Refer to the data plates for effective manufacturing location -

SOE Digital Code : SP_JBT8026 20-10 B TEEWH520A7



